
AUSTRALIA MEETING MONDAY, 05 DEC 2022

R1 05 Dec 2022 | Wagga | Wagga Wagga Marketplace Hcp-C1
Distance: 1675m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
12:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 194
	 2	 44162
	 3	 7812
	 4	 042175
	 5	 718982
	 6	 860721
	 7	 446006
	 8	 528472
	 9	 079091
	10	 669913
	11	 083005
	12	 759782

PACHINO
NEIDR DAWN
SPIRITLY
EXALTED DENNIS
FLYING GEM
MARKOVA
BANGALEE MIST
BUBBLER
LEPO
PRE EMINENT
WICKED REDOUTE’S
MILITARY MANOEUVER

60
58
57.5
55.5
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55

2
8
6
14
9
4
10
1
7
3
5
13

MS H EDGLEY  1.5 
B OWEN
J PENZA
B VALE
J DUFFY
J MALLYON
M TRAVERS
M HEAGNEY
MS R FREEMAN
DAMON BUDLER
MS H WILLIAMS  1.5 
--

B BRISBOURNE
M DALE
W A HUDD
MS M BORSERIO
CRAIG WEEDING
N F GARDNER
A SHEAHAN
G J COLVIN
M PETROVIC
A L MCRAE
C D WIDDISON
DOUG GORREL

4
4
4
5
4
5
5
6
4
5
5
4

G
G
G
G
M
M
M
G
M
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

58
54
53
49
51
50
47
46
45
43
43
40

	 3-�1�-0-0
	 5-�1�-1-0
	 4-�1�-1-0
	13-�1�-1-1
	 8-�1�-2-0
	 9-�1�-1-0
	 9-�1�-0-1
	30-�1�-4-9
	 6-�1�-0-0
	12-�1�-0-1
	14-�1�-0-1
	 6-�0�-1-0

$17,225
$20,010
$20,700
$33,275
$30,520
$25,005
$18,755
$54,115
$7,250
$11,930
$13,260
$7,325

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 009393
	14	 099934

LAND OF THE BRAVE
FIFI GIRL

55
55

11
12

--
MS C KEATINGS  3 

CRAIG WEEDING
MS F SCHNEIDERS

5
7

G
M

AUS
AUS

37
36

	27-�1�-2-3
	54-�1�-1-4

$41,015
$44,810

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 PACHINO Trainer: B Brisbourne Barrier: 2 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$17,225
Jockey: Ms H Edgley (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lucas Cranach Dam: Sister Quest J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 02/10/22 (64 Days)
Owner: M J Fiteni & Ms K M Stewart

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 4	 26Sep22	 BEN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms H Edgley	 ---	 $--	 Kyiv Prince	 1:48.70	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... 10........................Barrier trial
1 of 13	 02Oct22	 WAT	 turf	 1590	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms H Edgley	 57.5	 $6	 Lippee	 1:39.25	 (24.58)	 8	 4	 ........ 4.......................... Lost plate
9 of 15	 19Oct22	 WAG	turf	 1600	 H 	 1	 [	 2]	 J Duffy	 59	 $*1.9	 Still In Fashion	 1:40.01	 (26.03)	 8	 6	 ..... 5¼............................No show
4 of 5	 27Oct22	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 OB64	 [	 5]	 Ms H Edgley	 57	 $4	 Station One	 2:13.67	 (24.11)	 5	 3	 ....11¾.........................Handy run

2 NEIDR DAWN Trainer: M Dale Barrier: 8 Total: 5-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$20,010
Jockey: B Owen WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sir Prancealot Dam: Serpentine J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 14/06/22 (174 Days)
Owner: S M Franey, Mrs J R Franey, Miss I A Franey & E A Franey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 05May22	 WAG	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	14]	 B Owen	 59	 $26	 Lawyer’s Delight	 1:24.50	 (24.59)	 9	 10	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
4 of 12	 28May22	 WAG	turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 B Owen	 59	 $*1.9	 Miss Horsbro	 1:40.55	 (23.97)	 2	 3	 ....10½.........................Handy run
1 of 10	 14Jun22	 WAG	turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 N Heywood	 58	 $9.5	 Sweet Biscuit	 1:26.36	 (25.01)	 3	 1	 ........ 2...........................Good win
6 of 12	 11Nov22	 GUD	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	12]	 J Penza	 57	 $*2.9	 I Am Richenuff	 1:24.13	 (24.27)	 5	 4	 ........ 3................... Every chance
2 of 8	 25Nov22	 CAB	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 B Owen	 59	 $4.4	 Harderthantherest	 1:35.91	 (23.09)	 2	 1	 ........ 1.............................Nice run

3 SPIRITLY Trainer: W A Hudd Barrier: 6 Total: 4-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$20,700
Jockey: J Penza WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Eurozone Dam: Apparitions J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 03/11/22 (32 Days)
Owner: J F Dooner, B G Dickinson & S A Dickinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 02Sep22	 CAB	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 Jack Martin	 ---	 $--	 Julian Rock	 0:54.78	 (23.11)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¾........................Barrier trial
7 of 11	 04Oct22	 GOU	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 R Jones	 59	 $21	 Lady Kah	 1:12.77	 (23.48)	 9	 11	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse
8 of 11	 18Oct22	 BAT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 B Owen	 59	 $26	 Crystal Beanz	 1:23.31	 (--.--)	 11	 9	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
1 of 10	 03Nov22	 SPH	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms A McLucas	 59	 $31	 Golden River Gift	 1:39.53	 (24.29)	 4	 3	 ..... 2½...........................Good win
2 of 9	 20Nov22	 QEN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 Ms A McLucas	 59	 $16	 Irish Dancer	 1:40.62	 (25.43)	 4	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

4 EXALTED DENNIS Trainer: Ms M Borserio Barrier: 14 Total: 13-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$33,275
Jockey: B Vale WT: 55.5 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Valentia Dam: Exalted Blaze J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 13-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-0 Last Win: 28/10/22 (38 Days)
Owner: Miss M J Borserio, A Steiner & B N Steiner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 28Nov21	 STR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 T Pannell	 58	 $26	 Fields Of Athenry	 1:12.72	 (--.--)	 7	 5	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run
2 of 13	 19Oct22	 WAG	turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Barrett	 57	 $21	 Vinolass	 0:59.51	 (23.37)	 5	 6	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 28Oct22	 WAG	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Vale	 59	 $10	 Lensman	 1:13.06	 (24.44)	 5	 4	 ....... ½............................. Laid out
7 of 8	 11Nov22	 GUD	 turf	 1100	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 B Vale	 55.5	 $17	 Volterra	 1:02.76	 (22.67)	 4	 4	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
5 of 6	 21Nov22	 WRS	turf	 1065	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 B Vale	 56	 $21	 Mogo Magic	 1:01.04	 (22.68)	 2	 2	 ........ 6.......................... Fair effort
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5 FLYING GEM Trainer: Craig Weeding Barrier: 9 Total: 8-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$30,520
Jockey: J Duffy WT: 55 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Flying Artie Dam: Princess Jewels J+H: 5-1-2-0 Turf: 8-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 20/06/22 (168 Days)
Owner: C A Weeding, Mrs K A Smeaton, A J Smeaton, S Templeton, Mrs J Templeton & K Templeton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 20Jun22	 ALR	 turf	 1510	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Duffy	 56.5	 $3.8	 La Louve	 1:38.50	 (26.59)	 5	 5	 ...... ns........................ Slow away
8 of 10	 22Oct22	 STA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Harry Grace	 59.5	 $20	 Scoria Star	 1:04.64	 (22.43)	 10	 10	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 12	 04Nov22	 ALR	 turf	 1500	 H 	 BM66	 [	12]	 M Heagney	 55	 $26	 Garros	 1:35.84	 (26.11)	 10	 11	 ..... 8¼............................No show
8 of 10	 12Nov22	 GUD	 turf	 1580	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms H Edgley	 55.5	 $3.8	 Smokin’ Soldier	 1:34.91	 (23.76)	 5	 8	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 10	 26Nov22	 WRS	turf	 1800	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 J Duffy	 57	 $9	 Eamonn’s Memory	 1:48.29	 (24.87)	 3	 3	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

6 MARKOVA Trainer: N F Gardner Barrier: 4 Total: 9-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$25,005
Jockey: J Mallyon WT: 55 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Eurozone Dam: La Ventana J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-0 Last Win: 20/11/22 (15 Days)
Owner: Summerhill Thoroughbreds Syndicate (Mgr: D Gardner) & R A C Keene

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 16Sep22	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 R W-Kroezen	 54	 $31	 Clymene	 1:01.50	 (24.61)	 10	 9	 ........ 5..................... Slowly away
10 of 11	04Oct22	 GOU	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B P Ward	 57	 $81	 Lady Kah	 1:12.77	 (23.48)	 8	 8	 ....10¾.......................... Well back
7 of 11	 21Oct22	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms A McLucas	 55	 $91	 Field Marshal	 1:12.60	 (23.51)	 11	 10	 ........ 8................. Laid in straight
2 of 9	 08Nov22	 QEN	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms J Taylor	 57	 $101	 Trooper Knuckle	 1:11.91	 (24.83)	 7	 6	 ..... 1¼.............. Checked at start
1 of 11	 20Nov22	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms J Taylor	 57	 $11	 Epaullo Creed	 1:27.80	 (24.67)	 6	 6	 ...... hd...........................Good win

7 BANGALEE MIST Trainer: A Sheahan Barrier: 10 Total: 9-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$18,755
Jockey: M Travers WT: 55 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo gr aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Puissance De Lune Dam: Cloudless J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/12/21 (346 Days)
Owner: P M Sturt & Mrs S A Sturt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 02Oct22	 NAD	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 M Travers	 55.5	 $19	 Shooting For Stars	 1:11.63	 (23.76)	 3	 4	 ........ 6.........................Handy run
6 of 11	 11Oct22	 GOU	turf	 1400	 H 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 M Travers	 58	 $26	 Almost Persuaded	 1:27.31	 (24.00)	 10	 10	 ..... 5½................... Every chance
12 of 15	19Oct22	 WAG	turf	 1600	 H 	 1	 [	 7]	 Ms J Presits	 55.5	 $26	 Still In Fashion	 1:40.01	 (26.03)	 4	 3	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
11 of 12	11Nov22	 GUD	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 M Travers	 55	 $41	 I Am Richenuff	 1:24.13	 (24.27)	 9	 9	 ........ 9....................... Not sighted
6 of 9	 26Nov22	 WRS	turf	 1675	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 M Travers	 55	 $61	 Tullaghan	 1:39.92	 (23.90)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance

8 BUBBLER Trainer: G J Colvin Barrier: 1 Total: 30-1-4-9 Prize Money: A$54,115
Jockey: M Heagney WT: 55 Good: 23-1-2-9 Track: 4-0-1-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 4-0-2-1 54-56kg: 10-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Zariz Dam: Lucy O’charlemagne J+H: 6-0-2-0 Turf: 27-1-4-8 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-0 Last Win: 03/02/22 (305 Days)
Owner: A Hinchcliffe, Mrs K Hinchcliffe, P J Hyde, Mrs B Hyde, D N Stevenson, Mrs L M Stevenson, J G G White, Mrs C S White, A G White, L J White, J F Dadeppo, D J Hinchcliffe, T J Hinch-
cliffe, Mrs D M Hinchcliffe & R D Hinchcliffe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 01Oct22	 WAG	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM50	 [	10]	 M Heagney	 60	 $*4.6	 Malabar Jack	 1:15.26	 (24.98)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
8 of 13	 19Oct22	 WAG	turf	 1400	 H 	 1	 [	13]	 M Heagney	 55	 $7	 Diamond Carat	 1:25.94	 (24.30)	 3	 4	 ..... 3½.............. Wide throughout
4 of 10	 28Oct22	 WAG	turf	 1600	 H 	 BM50	 [	 9]	 M Heagney	 59.5	 $10	 Old Gregg	 1:40.88	 (24.97)	 10	 9	 ........ 2..................... Slowly away
7 of 9	 21Nov22	 WRS	turf	 1800	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J Penza	 55	 $5.5	 Tornac	 1:51.60	 (25.36)	 2	 1	 ....13¾..................... Slowly away
2 of 9	 26Nov22	 WRS	turf	 1675	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 M Heagney	 55	 $11	 Tullaghan	 1:39.92	 (23.90)	 8	 8	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run

9 LEPO Trainer: M Petrovic Barrier: 7 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$7,250
Jockey: Ms R Freeman WT: 55 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Xtravagant Dam: Kariz J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 19/11/22 (16 Days)
Owner: M Petrovic & Newhaven Park (Mgr: R J Kelly)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 26Dec21	 QEN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 T Martin	 52	 $15	 Laslett	 1:11.32	 (24.08)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
9 of 10	 17Jan22	 QEN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Loy	 56.5	 $41	 Almost Persuaded	 1:08.91	 (23.58)	 4	 5	 ....12¼............................No show
10 of 10	05Feb22	 BRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 T Martin	 52	 $13	 Tia Karete	 0:56.09	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....12¼.......................... Well back
9 of 10	 29Oct22	 NAD	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 R Bradley	 53	 $13	 King Tat	 1:12.74	 (24.25)	 -	 -	 ...... 22............................No show
1 of 6	 19Nov22	 MUD	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M Heagney	 57	 $11	 Principal Belle	 1:26.61	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½...........................Good win

10 PRE EMINENT Trainer: A L Mcrae Barrier: 3 Total: 12-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$11,930
Jockey: Damon Budler WT: 55 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Moshe Dam: Predominance J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 12-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/11/22 (16 Days)
Owner: D S Hopkins & Mrs P J Hopkins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 21Oct22	 CAB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M Heagney	 59	 $61	 Offspring	 1:25.66	 (24.01)	 9	 8	 ...... 11................... Every chance
9 of 10	 03Nov22	 SPH	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 M Heagney	 57	 $71	 Spiritly	 1:39.53	 (24.29)	 1	 2	 ..... 9½............................No show
9 of 9	 13Nov22	 CAB	 turf	 2000	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 Anna Roper	 54.5	 $151	 Prefer To Smile	 2:06.01	 (23.54)	 8	 9	 ...... 17............................No show
1 of 11	 19Nov22	 SPH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Damon Budler	 59	 $9	 Grosses Plain	 1:23.56	 (24.38)	 -	 -	 ...... ns...........................Good win
3 of 3	 26Nov22	 QEN	 turf	 1600	 F 	 B	 [	 1]	 R Blewitt	 65.5	 $2.1	 Gingembre	 1:37.45	 (23.83)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¼........................ Solid effort
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11 WICKED REDOUTE’S Trainer: C D Widdison Barrier: 5 Total: 14-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$13,260
Jockey: Ms H Williams (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 8-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Redoute’s Choice Dam: Simply Wicked J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/10/21 (401 Days)
Owner: Mrs S M Sutherland, P J Reardon, F D Davidson, G S Schiller, Mrs S S Schiller, T Pendergast & M S Vogan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 24Mar22	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 M Heagney	 55	 $71	 Albert’s Melody	 1:22.62	 (23.97)	 6	 7	 ..... 9½...................... Well beaten
3 of 5	 02Apr22	 HIL	 turf	 1500	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 J Kissick	 59	 $*2.1	 Shiny Agent	 1:33.98	 (24.41)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
13 of 14	24Apr22	 WAG	turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 M Heagney	 59	 $101	 Ella Amelia	 1:38.13	 (24.51)	 11	 13	 ....17½............................ Poor run
15 of 15	13May22	 ALR	 turf	 1600	 H 	 1	 [	14]	 M Heagney	 59	 $101	 Forest Diamond	 1:41.70	 (27.06)	 3	 3	 ....27¾....................... Not sighted
5 of 12	 11Nov22	 GUD	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms H Williams	 55	 $51	 I Am Richenuff	 1:24.13	 (24.27)	 7	 7	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort

12 MILITARY MANOEUVER Trainer: Doug Gorrel Barrier: 13 Total: 6-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$7,325
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: The Brothers War Dam: Jesse’s Miss J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Rosengren, Mrs M Rosengren, H Rosengren & C Rosengren

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 16Apr22	 MOY	turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 A Kajiya	 57.5	 $61	 Secadia	 1:20.98	 (25.60)	 9	 6	 ..... 8¼..................... Slowly away
9 of 12	 01May22	 SPH	 turf	 1605	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Molly Bourke	 56	 $51	 Sweet Honesty	 1:41.89	 (26.61)	 6	 6	 ...... 18............................No show
7 of 12	 19Oct22	 WAG	turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Duffy	 59	 $31	 Rock Together	 1:19.82	 (24.13)	 12	 9	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
8 of 11	 13Nov22	 CAB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Molly Bourke	 53	 $12	 Snap Book	 1:24.19	 (23.12)	 11	 10	 ..... 4¾.....................Eased 800m
2 of 8	 21Nov22	 WRS	turf	 1675	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Molly Bourke	 57	 $12	 Sledge	 1:44.56	 (24.82)	 5	 3	 ........ 1.............................Nice run

13 LAND OF THE BRAVE Trainer: Craig Weeding Barrier: 11 Total: 27-1-2-3 Prize Money: A$41,015
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 11-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 10-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner Dam: Chasing Mammon J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-2-2 Last Win: 18/07/21 (505 Days)
Owner: A Pilimon, Ms T Nichols, T N T Thoroughbred No. 4 (Mgr: A Pilimon), Mrs M Pilimon, Mrs C Favelle, A J Baker, T N T Thoroughbred No. 3 (Mgr: A Pilimon), Ms J M Marchant & L 
Hawkey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 16	12Jul22	 ALR	 turf	 1600	 H 	 1	 [	 3]	 R Bensley	 59	 $101	 Stratum Pride	 1:41.22	 (25.80)	 13	 15	 ....11½.......................... Well back
9 of 10	 22Oct22	 STA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM52	 [	 4]	 Ms T Hope	 55	 $8	 Miss Epernay	 1:12.83	 (23.36)	 6	 6	 ..... 6½.............. Wide throughout
3 of 10	 29Oct22	 NAD	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 B Vale	 55	 $12	 Wynsome Maid	 1:24.71	 (24.45)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
9 of 12	 11Nov22	 GUD	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 B Vale	 55	 $51	 I Am Richenuff	 1:24.13	 (24.27)	 11	 12	 ..... 4¾............................No show
3 of 6	 19Nov22	 HAY	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM45	 [	 2]	 J Gibbons	 57	 $5	 Charge Again	 1:23.65	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort

14 FIFI GIRL Trainer: Ms F Schneiders Barrier: 12 Total: 54-1-1-4 Prize Money: A$44,810
Jockey: Ms C Keatings (a3.0) WT: 55 Good: 31-1-1-3 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo b/br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 8-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fiorente Dam: More Than Mum J+H: 5-0-0-1 Turf: 53-1-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 23-0-0-1 Last Win: 28/09/20 (798 Days)
Owner: Dr F I Schneiders & Ms S C Schneiders

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 07Aug22	 WAG	turf	 1600	 H 	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms C Keatings	 53	 $61	 Steve Steve Steve	 1:43.45	 (23.84)	 5	 8	 ....17¼............................No show
9 of 9	 13Aug22	 NAD	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 B Fliedner	 55	 $91	 Gloraya	 1:27.59	 (25.20)	 7	 8	 ...... 20............................No show
9 of 12	 26Sep22	 NAD	 turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 8]	 Ms F Sandkuhl	 54	 $101	 Miss Elsie May	 1:12.83	 (24.63)	 12	 12	 ...... 11...............Laid out straight
3 of 10	 28Oct22	 WAG	turf	 1200	 H 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms C Keatings	 52	 $101	 Dantain’s Magic	 1:13.65	 (24.54)	 9	 9	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 6	 21Nov22	 WRS	turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 5]	 Ms C Keatings	 52	 $61	 Carnival Miss	 1:11.15	 (24.65)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run
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R2 05 Dec 2022 | Kempsey | New Bar @ Kempsey Bowlo (Bm58)
Distance: 1000m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 223679
	 2	 315588
	 3	 511040
	 4	 626371
	 5	 233170
	 6	 964049
	 7	 86710
	 8	 778051
	 9	 222229
	10	 350781
	11	 953622
	12	 977720

CIAO UNO
AURA GOLD
SUPER DOOPER
SHE’S SPICY
ICING ON THE CAKE
HALOBEL
OUR LIL SISTAR
CHILL OUT MISS
CONTINUUM
UNTAMED MISTRESS
ALL A LADY
MUSCADELLE

62
60.5
60.5
59
58.5
57.5
57.5
57
56.5
55.5
55
55

11
6
9
8
5
7
1
12
3
10
2
4

MS C BELLAMY  3 

MS W COSTIN
--
L ROLLS
MS M WEIR
M MC GUREN
ZAC WADICK  2 

P GRAHAM
J GRISEDALE
MS G MCDONNELL  1.5 
B LOOKER
BILLY CRAY

DAMIEN SMITH
G L PAYNE
MS J GRAHAM
C SCHMIDT
G MILLIGAN
D D SCHMIDT
J BURGES
COLT PROSSER
D L MATTS
DAMIEN SMITH
M J DWYER
C STUMMER

5
6
4
8
4
5
4
4
5
7
7
5

M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

60
57
57
54
53
51
51
50
49
47
44
41

	19-�2�-5-2
	11-�1�-1-1
	 7-�2�-0-0
	36-�3�-6-4
	10-�1�-1-2
	14-�1�-0-0
	 5-�1�-0-0
	 9-�1�-0-0
	40-�1�-13-4
	26-�3�-1-3
	53-�2�-6-11
	24-�1�-3-2

$63,040
$27,280
$38,260
$97,630
$33,905
$23,825
$14,780
$20,800
$100,720
$44,215
$92,355
$35,490

	6-�0�-3-0
	7-�1�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	18-�1�-2-3
	5-�1�-1-1
	8-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-0
	14-�0�-6-2
	9-�2�-1-0
	21-�1�-3-4
	5-�0�-2-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 CIAO UNO Trainer: Damien Smith Barrier: 11 Total: 19-2-5-2 Prize Money: A$63,040
Jockey: Ms C Bellamy (a3.0) WT: 62 Good: 5-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 8-1-3-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-3-0
Sire: Super One Dam: Ciao J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-2-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-3-1 Last Win: 11/03/22 (269 Days)
Owner: R Caddies & A Job

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 10Apr22	 POM	turf	 1000	 S 	 2	 [	11]	 S Ingelse	 56	 $*3	 Royale Return	 0:59.26	 (24.09)	 3	 2	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
3 of 5	 25Apr22	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 A Denby	 57	 $4.2	 Tidal Impact	 1:06.73	 (23.98)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 10	 14May22	 NEW	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Bailey Wheeler	 52	 $8	 Nitride	 1:14.21	 (24.41)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
7 of 9	 01Nov22	 MUS	 turf	 900	  H 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $21	 Toro Toro	 0:52.50	 (23.15)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
9 of 10	 15Nov22	 NEW	turf	 900	  S 	 BM68	 [	 1]	 A Denby	 55	 $41	 With Your Blessing	 0:52.33	 (22.38)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¾............................No show

2 AURA GOLD Trainer: G L Payne Barrier: 6 Total: 11-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$27,280
Jockey: Ms W Costin WT: 60.5 Good: 9-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-1
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Symmetrical Star J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/08/22 (118 Days)
Owner: G L Payne, T R Kyle & D J Willis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 09Aug22	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 D Stackhouse	 57.5	 $*2.4	 Shouri Lad	 0:59.53	 (23.20)	 4	 5	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
5 of 12	 15Aug22	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 D Stackhouse	 59	 $13	 Licorice Prince	 0:58.96	 (22.95)	 6	 5	 ..... 1¾.....................Eased 200m
5 of 8	 30Aug22	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 OB64	 [	 5]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 53	 $26	 Pegasi	 1:05.25	 (23.67)	 6	 7	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
8 of 12	 15Nov22	 BEA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM62	 [	 5]	 S Champkin	 54	 $26	 My Oddette	 1:03.76	 (22.98)	 4	 5	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 14	 27Nov22	 GRA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 J Kissick	 58	 $31	 Silver Canvas	 1:03.55	 (23.43)	 11	 10	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten

3 SUPER DOOPER Trainer: Ms J Graham Barrier: 9 Total: 7-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$38,260
Jockey: -- WT: 60.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Super One Dam: Alcancia J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 24/04/22 (225 Days)
Owner: Gall Bloodstock (Mgr: B D Gall), R J Gall & B D Gall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 19Dec21	 TAE	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Bailey Wheeler	 52.5	 $21	 My One	 1:17.51	 (24.22)	 4	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
1 of 11	 24Apr22	 POM	turf	 1206	 H 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 J Kehoe	 56	 $21	 Darci Diva	 1:14.91	 (25.41)	 3	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
13 of 15	07May22	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 H 	 3	 [	 6]	 Brock Ryan	 54	 $31	 Freedom Square	 1:11.74	 (24.23)	 4	 5	 ..... 6½.................Checked 200m
4 of 12	 02Jun22	 POM	turf	 1506	 H 	 2	 [	 5]	 J Kehoe	 56	 $18	 Just A Brother	 1:33.03	 (25.75)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
13 of 13	25Jun22	 RAN	 turf	 1400	 S 	 2	 [	 4]	 A Morgan	 54	 $31	 Bootscooter	 1:24.80	 (23.85)	 3	 3	 ....10¾............................ Poor run

4 SHE’S SPICY Trainer: C Schmidt Barrier: 8 Total: 36-3-6-4 Prize Money: A$97,630
Jockey: L Rolls WT: 59 Good: 21-3-4-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

8yo b aus m Fav: 11-1-3-2 58+kg: 9-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-1-2-3
Sire: Real Saga Dam: Charmana Star J+H: 8-1-1-0 Turf: 36-3-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 15-0-2-2 Last Win: 26/11/22 (9 Days)
Owner: Mrs P L Looker & Ms C Schmidt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 25Sep22	 POM	turf	 1006	 H 	 2	 [	 2]	 L Rolls	 55	 $21	 Sir Ravanelli	 1:00.66	 (24.01)	 4	 4	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
6 of 9	 07Oct22	 POM	turf	 1000	 S 	 2	 [	 9]	 L Rolls	 55	 $31	 Jacenza	 0:59.41	 (23.24)	 9	 8	 ..... 3¾..................... Slowly away
3 of 8	 15Oct22	 WAU	turf	 1000	 H 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 B Looker	 60	 $*3.6	 Sportsman	 0:59.12	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................ Solid effort
7 of 11	 10Nov22	 POM	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 L Rolls	 56	 $10	 Vilified	 0:58.89	 (23.07)	 1	 2	 ........ 2.........................No excuse
1 of 10	 26Nov22	 KEM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 L Rolls	 59.5	 $*4	 Gem Flight	 0:57.39	 (23.27)	 2	 3	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
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5 ICING ON THE CAKE Trainer: G Milligan Barrier: 5 Total: 10-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$33,905
Jockey: Ms M Weir WT: 58.5 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1
Sire: Astern Dam: Gone To Paris J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-1 Last Win: 24/04/22 (225 Days)
Owner: G R Milligan, Ms V P Milligan, R R Milligan, G N Killen, Mrs N A Killen, Mrs M J Fennell, G Fennelly, Mrs C Simpson, K Simpson, N Keenan & B R Phillips

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 18Jan22	 WYO	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 T Berry	 55	 $4.8	 Sirius Girl	 1:03.86	 (22.29)	 3	 3	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
3 of 14	 10Apr22	 POM	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 A Morgan	 56.5	 $4.8	 Zoom Outcome	 0:58.98	 (23.71)	 2	 2	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
1 of 12	 24Apr22	 POM	turf	 1006	 H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 A Morgan	 56.5	 $3.3	 Smart Thinker	 1:01.32	 (24.72)	 2	 4	 .....Lnk.............. Wide throughout
7 of 12	 17May22	 POM	turf	 1000	 H 	 1	 [	 5]	 A Morgan	 56.5	 $8	 Zoom Outcome	 1:00.31	 (24.30)	 7	 7	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
11 of 11	10Nov22	 POM	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Zac Wadick	 55	 $15	 Vilified	 0:58.89	 (23.07)	 4	 7	 ..... 7½....................... Not sighted

6 HALOBEL Trainer: D D Schmidt Barrier: 7 Total: 14-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$23,825
Jockey: M Mc Guren WT: 57.5 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-0
Sire: More Than Ready Dam: Lalibela J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/09/21 (434 Days)
Owner: Mrs T S Schmidt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 18Jun22	 DON	 turf	 1000	 S 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 Maddi Price	 53.5	 $31	 San Marino	 0:58.58	 (23.25)	 12	 9	 ........ 2................... Every chance
4 of 14	 02Jul22	 WAT	 turf	 1000	 S 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 J Noonan	 57.5	 $16	 Valjeta	 1:01.14	 (25.24)	 12	 12	 ..... 1¾..................... Slowly away
12 of 12	31Jul22	 BED	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM64	 [	11]	 Will Price	 54.5	 $81	 Neverstandingstill	 0:59.20	 (23.71)	 11	 12	 ....32¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 7	 10Sep22	 ECH	 turf	 1000	 H 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 Jack Hill	 57.5	 $4.8	 Burning The Clock	 1:02.26	 (24.55)	 7	 7	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
9 of 13	 02Oct22	 WAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 Maddi Price	 53	 $19	 Shez Steamin’	 1:05.96	 (24.09)	 11	 11	 ..... 7¼............................No show

7 OUR LIL SISTAR Trainer: J Burges Barrier: 1 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$14,780
Jockey: Zac Wadick (a2.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Charge Forward Dam: Starlene J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/10/21 (408 Days)
Owner: Mrs K A Brennan & M J Brennan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 19Sep21	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 A Morgan	 55.5	 $31	 Rockdog	 1:06.74	 (24.75)	 6	 6	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
6 of 12	 01Oct21	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J P-Holmes	 55	 $31	 Movin’ Denman	 0:56.26	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ........ 7................... Every chance
7 of 11	 11Oct21	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $21	 Discompose	 0:57.71	 (22.97)	 9	 7	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
1 of 11	 23Oct21	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Searle	 54	 $6	 So Country	 1:05.27	 (23.35)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
12 of 14	12Mar22	 GUH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 J Searle	 57.5	 $12	 Mock Song	 0:56.85	 (22.96)	 7	 7	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten

8 CHILL OUT MISS Trainer: Colt Prosser Barrier: 12 Total: 9-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$20,800
Jockey: P Graham WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo gr aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Casino Prince Dam: Defrost J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/11/22 (31 Days)
Owner: Miss M J Hodder, Mrs R L McGregor, A D McGregor, J A Hardwick, B L Hardwick, P J Coulon, Mrs N H Sutton, R W Sutton, P Hodder, Miss A Bultitude, D Baker, Mrs K M Baker & Ms S 
A Eggins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 10Apr22	 POM	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	14]	 Ms M Weir	 56.5	 $71	 Zoom Outcome	 0:58.98	 (23.71)	 8	 9	 ..... 7½.........................No excuse
8 of 11	 24Apr22	 POM	turf	 1206	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 L Rolls	 55	 $31	 Evocator	 1:14.60	 (25.37)	 3	 3	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
10 of 13	19May22	 MOR	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 K Dunbar	 55	 $31	 Kegstar	 1:11.96	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 6.......................... Well back
5 of 10	 07Jun22	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 B Looker	 58	 $26	 Redeeming Spirit	 1:09.35	 (25.11)	 6	 3	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
1 of 12	 04Nov22	 KEM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 P Graham	 57	 $21	 Pixie Hallow	 0:58.02	 (23.41)	 10	 10	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win

9 CONTINUUM Trainer: D L Matts Barrier: 3 Total: 40-1-13-4 Prize Money: A$100,720
Jockey: J Grisedale WT: 56.5 Good: 18-0-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 6-1-4-0 56-58kg: 17-1-4-0 Firm: 2-0-1-0 Distance: 14-0-6-2
Sire: Time For War Dam: Glycerine J+H: 12-0-6-0 Turf: 40-1-13-4 Soft/Heavy: 20-1-10-1 Last Win: 14/03/22 (266 Days)
Owner: D L & Mrs J M Matts, P Matts, M J Connolly & K H Clarke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 14Oct22	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 J Grisedale	 55	 $*4.8	 Salad Dodger	 0:58.03	 (23.67)	 6	 4	 ...... ns.....................Eased 600m
2 of 9	 23Oct22	 POM	turf	 1006	 H 	 1	 [	 1]	 J Grisedale	 55	 $5	 Lessing	 1:00.75	 (24.26)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¼....................Eased at turn
2 of 10	 31Oct22	 BAL	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 J Grisedale	 55	 $4	 Memphis Squaw	 0:58.01	 (21.91)	 6	 7	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
2 of 7	 07Nov22	 LIS	 turf	 1110	 F 	 1	 [	 1]	 J Grisedale	 55	 $*2.5	 Babayka	 1:03.26	 (22.12)	 4	 3	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
9 of 11	 18Nov22	 GRA	 turf	 1215	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 J Grisedale	 55	 $5	 Burdekin	 1:09.84	 (22.94)	 5	 6	 ..... 2¾............................No show

10 UNTAMED MISTRESS Trainer: Damien Smith Barrier: 10 Total: 26-3-1-3 Prize Money: A$44,215
Jockey: Ms G McDonnell (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 14-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 19-3-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-1-0
Sire: Animal Kingdom Dam: Lady Who J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-3-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-0-2 Last Win: 29/10/22 (37 Days)
Owner: J A Waters, J Waters & Mrs K J Waters

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 03Sep22	 GRA	 turf	 1110	 H 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 A Denby	 57	 $8	 Kambundji	 1:05.51	 (24.17)	 2	 3	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
11 of 11	12Sep22	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	10]	 A Denby	 55	 $61	 Briefly	 1:11.11	 (24.61)	 6	 11	 ...... 24....................... Not sighted
7 of 10	 03Oct22	 MUS	 turf	 900	  S 	 BM66	 [	 8]	 A Denby	 55	 $101	 Markwell Dreamer	 0:50.75	 (21.90)	 8	 8	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
8 of 10	 15Oct22	 NEW	turf	 900	  S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms E Hennessy	 53	 $101	 Omar	 0:51.56	 (21.85)	 6	 6	 ....10¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 8	 29Oct22	 QIR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 Ben Osmond	 55	 $8	 All A Lady	 0:58.75	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ...... ns...........................Good win
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11 ALL A LADY Trainer: M J Dwyer Barrier: 2 Total: 53-2-6-11 Prize Money: A$92,355
Jockey: B Looker WT: 55 Good: 26-1-2-7 Track: 1-0-0-1

7yo b/br aus m Fav: 4-0-1-2 54-56kg: 33-0-4-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-1-3-4
Sire: Albrecht Dam: Lady Astor J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 53-2-6-11 Soft/Heavy: 27-1-4-4 Last Win: 18/09/21 (443 Days)
Owner: M J Dwyer & C P Brown

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 17Sep22	 BRW	turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 7]	 R Spokes	 56	 $41	 Syd’s Footprints	 1:00.24	 (24.52)	 8	 6	 ..... 2¼.............. Checked at start
3 of 11	 01Oct22	 MUD	turf	 1200	 H 	 2	 [	 6]	 Anna Roper	 53	 $5	 Tandem	 1:13.23	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
6 of 7	 17Oct22	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 A Layt	 55	 $13	 Mussenphere	 1:15.77	 (22.64)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
2 of 8	 29Oct22	 QIR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 P Scorse	 55.5	 $8	 Untamed Mistress	 0:58.75	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
2 of 8	 19Nov22	 BRW	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM45	 [	 7]	 P Graham	 58.5	 $*3.2	 Newitt	 0:58.75	 (23.29)	 -	 -	 ....... ½.............................Nice run

12 MUSCADELLE Trainer: C Stummer Barrier: 4 Total: 24-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$35,490
Jockey: Billy Cray WT: 55 Good: 10-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 4-0-2-0 54-56kg: 16-0-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-2-0
Sire: Street Boss Dam: Sauternes J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-3-0 Last Win: 04/03/21 (641 Days)
Owner: M W Brown, T Pullman, Mrs H M Pullman, A J Cooke & R J Brown

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 13Aug22	 PAR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 M Heagney	 55	 $10	 Joyzel	 1:01.29	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
7 of 9	 10Sep22	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 Ms K Adams	 55	 $61	 Time For Don	 1:07.52	 (24.79)	 5	 2	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
7 of 12	 01Oct22	 INV	 turf	 1050	 S 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 V Bolozhinsky	 55	 $12	 River Reece	 1:01.07	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
2 of 11	 29Oct22	 QIR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 A Denby	 55	 $16	 West Germany	 1:11.87	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
14 of 14	06Nov22	 ARM	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 Ms R Murray	 55	 $41	 Sapello	 1:18.69	 (24.49)	 10	 13	 ....26½.......................... Well back
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AUSTRALIA MEETING MONDAY, 05 DEC 2022

R3 05 Dec 2022 | Wagga | Crestia By Andersens Hcp (C2)
Distance: 1200m | Class: 2	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
1:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 231691
	 2	 312
	 3	 774649
	 4	 644062
	 5	 302116
	 6	 127766
	 7	 831108
	 8	 938851
	 9	 031025
	10	 516374

GREEK TYCOON
DEEPMIND
AEROBATIC WARRIOR
I AM MAMWAAZEL
GEMINIDS
OUR BAEZ
DIAMOND CARAT
KINROSS
JEDDYLA
SOUL BENEFIT

59
58.5
58
58
57
56
55
55
55
55

10
9
3
4
7
6
1
8
2
5

SIMON MILLER
J PENZA
M HEAGNEY
--
B P WARD
S GUYMER
M TRAVERS
JETT STANLEY  2 

J DUFFY
T WORSNOP  2 

MITCHELL BEER
M DALE
J ROLFE
J ROLFE
N F GARDNER
PAT MURPHY
MICHAEL TRAVERS
S BLOOMFIELD
P S CLANCY
G D’ALTORIO

4
4
5
5
4
5
4
5
4
4

G
G
G
G
M
M
M
M
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

60
59
58
58
60
58
54
53
48
48

	11-�2�-2-2
	 3-�1�-1-1
	15-�2�-1-3
	19-�2�-2-2
	14-�2�-2-3
	12-�2�-2-0
	16-�2�-0-1
	18-�2�-0-4
	 9-�1�-1-1
	11-�1�-0-1

$45,025
$25,755
$36,705
$71,680
$47,530
$40,300
$41,875
$39,205
$15,391
$21,925

	8-�2�-2-2
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	7-�0�-0-1
	7-�2�-2-1
	5-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	7-�1�-0-1
	5-�1�-0-1
	6-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 GREEK TYCOON Trainer: Mitchell Beer Barrier: 10 Total: 11-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$45,025
Jockey: Simon Miller WT: 59 Good: 5-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 11-2-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-2-2
Sire: Star Turn Dam: Empress Zakynthos J+H: 5-2-1-1 Turf: 10-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-2 Last Win: 12/11/22 (23 Days)
Owner: Patriot Bloodstock (Mgr: M Lloyd), J Dillon, J Ferrario, Dumb And Dumber (Mgr: M Panourias), K Hinson, M Papillo, J Gough, Mrs P Gokgur, C Boardman, Mrs E Manton, B Wood, Mrs R 
McNab, D Curran, Mrs J O’Grady, F Caccavari, G Mulholland, M McKay, Greenman (

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 13May22	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Simon Miller	 60	 $*2.8	 Hey Michael	 1:12.72	 (25.15)	 3	 3	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
1 of 12	 23May22	 ALR	 turf	 1182	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Simon Miller	 59	 $3.3	 War Dog	 1:11.42	 (24.28)	 4	 4	 ...... hd...........................Good win
6 of 12	 03Jun22	 DUB	 turf	 1100	 H 	 1	 [	12]	 Kody Nestor	 59	 $13	 Niccourette	 1:05.05	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
9 of 9	 20Jun22	 ALR	 turf	 1410	 H 	 1	 [	 1]	 Simon Miller	 59	 $6.5	 Fever Tree	 1:30.89	 (27.15)	 5	 6	 ....19½............................No show
1 of 9	 12Nov22	 GUD	 turf	 1180	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Simon Miller	 58	 $4.2	 Tequila Spirit	 1:08.29	 (23.71)	 3	 3	 ........ 3...............Overraced early

2 DEEPMIND Trainer: M Dale Barrier: 9 Total: 3-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$25,755
Jockey: J Penza WT: 58.5 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 2-1-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Knead The Dough J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 3-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 08/03/22 (272 Days)
Owner: C W Kwok

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 10	 04Feb22	 CAB	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 B Loy	 ---	 $--	 Kelvedon Road	 0:54.07	 (22.43)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 10	 19Feb22	 WAG	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 N Heywood	 57.5	 $*2.2	 Bold Offa	 0:57.74	 (22.57)	 4	 5	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 10	 08Mar22	 WRS	turf	 1215	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 N Heywood	 58.5	 $*1.9	 Coin Drop	 1:11.37	 (23.65)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¼...........................Good win
2 of 6	 21Nov22	 WRS	turf	 1065	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 J Penza	 60	 $3.6	 Mogo Magic	 1:01.04	 (22.68)	 3	 3	 ..... 3½.............................Nice run

3 AEROBATIC WARRIOR Trainer: J Rolfe Barrier: 3 Total: 15-2-1-3 Prize Money: A$36,705
Jockey: M Heagney WT: 58 Good: 8-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 10-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Rocella J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 15-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-2 Last Win: 27/11/20 (738 Days)
Owner: Mrs J L Rolfe, J Rolfe, Miss S A Rolfe, B W Rolfe, J A Rolfe, C J Waters & W F Bridges

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 06Feb22	 GOU	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms H Williams	 61	 $15	 Aidenabet	 1:25.72	 (23.36)	 3	 4	 ..... 4¼.................Checked 200m
4 of 8	 08Apr22	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 2]	 A Kajiya	 59	 $61	 Easy Rosie	 1:10.91	 (22.71)	 4	 5	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
6 of 12	 22Apr22	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 S 	 2	 [	 2]	 J Overmeire	 59	 $20	 Off To Moe’s	 1:18.75	 (24.15)	 6	 6	 ........ 4...................Eased 1000m
4 of 10	 26May22	 BAT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 2	 [	 2]	 M Heagney	 59	 $15	 O’not A Doubt	 1:22.85	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 5½.........................Handy run
9 of 9	 10Jun22	 DUB	 turf	 1610	 S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 M Heagney	 55	 $101	 Freedom Square	 1:38.87	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ....14¾............................No show

4 I AM MAMWAAZEL Trainer: J Rolfe Barrier: 4 Total: 19-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$71,680
Jockey: -- WT: 58 Good: 13-2-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 15-2-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-1
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Mamwaazel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/03/21 (627 Days)
Owner: Mrs J L Rolfe, J Rolfe, R Allan, A Allan, Miss S A Rolfe, W Eccleston, B W Rolfe, J A Rolfe, C J Waters & W F Bridges

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 17Dec21	 GOU	turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 A Kajiya	 56.5	 $61	 Gave Me You	 1:10.68	 (22.93)	 5	 6	 ....... ¾..................... Slowly away
4 of 8	 01Jan22	 GUD	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 A Kajiya	 58	 $6	 Crocodile Cod	 1:22.52	 (24.12)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
11 of 12	03Apr22	 GUD	 turf	 1180	 S 	 BM66	 [	 9]	 M Heagney	 57.5	 $41	 Alpha Go	 1:10.53	 (24.62)	 1	 2	 ..... 7½....................... Not sighted
6 of 8	 11Nov22	 GUD	 turf	 1180	 S 	 3	 [	 6]	 M Heagney	 55.5	 $41	 Secretively	 1:08.06	 (22.97)	 7	 8	 ........ 6................... Every chance
2 of 8	 25Nov22	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 J Innes Jnr	 58	 $17	 Blood River	 1:16.08	 (22.78)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
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5 GEMINIDS Trainer: N F Gardner Barrier: 7 Total: 14-2-2-3 Prize Money: A$47,530
Jockey: B P Ward WT: 57 Good: 7-0-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-2-1
Sire: Super One Dam: Miss Meteor J+H: 9-2-2-2 Turf: 14-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-0 Last Win: 21/10/22 (45 Days)
Owner: Mrs D Gardner, N Gardner, R Keene, A Ashlin, S M Godbold, Mrs J B Burke, J J Wunsch, B T Warnes, C Patterson, Mrs K M Patterson, P Maher, Mrs C Maher, J Maher, B Maher, P J 
Fairweather, B Ray, S E Balzary & Tuross Head Racing Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 14	24Apr22	 WAG	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 B P Ward	 56.5	 $12	 Our Last Cash	 1:10.44	 (23.13)	 10	 10	 ....15½............................ Poor run
2 of 11	 02Sep22	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B P Ward	 55	 $18	 Surfers Royale	 1:12.21	 (23.44)	 2	 2	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
1 of 12	 24Sep22	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B P Ward	 57	 $*1.8	 Mammoth Mountain	 1:14.48	 (24.95)	 3	 3	 ........ 2...........................Good win
1 of 11	 21Oct22	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	11]	 B P Ward	 56	 $7	 Vaaroom	 1:12.12	 (23.55)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win
6 of 8	 13Nov22	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM60	 [	 7]	 B P Ward	 59	 $2.9	 Emma’s Gift	 1:17.94	 (23.50)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance

6 OUR BAEZ Trainer: Pat Murphy Barrier: 6 Total: 12-2-2-0 Prize Money: A$40,300
Jockey: S Guymer WT: 56 Good: 9-2-2-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Time For War Dam: Play Of Light J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/11/21 (378 Days)
Owner: Berant Park (Mgr: B M Howlett)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 06Dec21	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	10]	 N Heywood	 57.5	 $6	 Unique Prince	 1:10.10	 (23.14)	 9	 9	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
7 of 11	 24Dec21	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 N Heywood	 57.5	 $6	 Elvezio	 1:10.62	 (23.01)	 11	 11	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
7 of 14	 22Jan22	 RAN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	14]	 T Schiller	 53	 $12	 Markwell Dreamer	 1:04.33	 (23.44)	 14	 14	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
6 of 12	 06May22	 WAG	turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 9]	 A Layt	 55	 $15	 Circularity	 0:58.33	 (22.91)	 11	 12	 ..... 2¼........ Fractious in barriers
6 of 12	 27May22	 GOU	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	12]	 Ms F Sandkuhl	 56.5	 $7.5	 Deni Gal	 1:13.44	 (24.57)	 12	 12	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance

7 DIAMOND CARAT Trainer: Michael Travers Barrier: 1 Total: 16-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$41,875
Jockey: M Travers WT: 55 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 8-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Thousand Carat J+H: 11-2-0-1 Turf: 16-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-0-1 Last Win: 19/10/22 (47 Days)
Owner: Ms R J Tatham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 17Sep22	 WAG	turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M Travers	 57	 $11	 Snappy Jim	 1:29.55	 (26.37)	 2	 3	 ..... 7½............... Hung in straight
1 of 8	 02Oct22	 NAD	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 M Travers	 57	 $3.5	 Starspangled Texan	 1:24.64	 (24.05)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾...........................Good win
1 of 13	 19Oct22	 WAG	turf	 1400	 H 	 1	 [	11]	 M Travers	 55	 $*4.8	 Rockin’ Shamus	 1:25.94	 (24.30)	 2	 2	 ...... ns...........................Good win
11 of 12	11Nov22	 GUD	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 B P Ward	 58	 $18	 Lady Tabloid	 1:23.77	 (23.76)	 1	 2	 ..... 9¼....................... Not sighted
8 of 8	 20Nov22	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 M Travers	 55	 $18	 Almost Persuaded	 1:26.98	 (23.55)	 2	 3	 ....10¼...................... Well beaten

8 KINROSS Trainer: S Bloomfield Barrier: 8 Total: 18-2-0-4 Prize Money: A$39,205
Jockey: Jett Stanley (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 8-1-0-2 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-1
Sire: Panzer Division Dam: Glendelvine J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-2-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-2 Last Win: 21/11/22 (14 Days)
Owner: A T Kelly, Mrs G J Clark, Miss M Kelly, Mrs D Frank, B Myott, A Scott, W M Moore & C Barrington

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 22Apr22	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 R Dolan	 55	 $18	 Essonne	 0:58.87	 (23.28)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½.................. Laid out 200m
8 of 11	 06May22	 WOD	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 N Souquet	 58.5	 $26	 Tsugaru	 1:06.69	 (24.29)	 6	 6	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
8 of 11	 28May22	 WAG	turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 Simon Miller	 55.5	 $31	 Miss Kirribilli	 1:11.90	 (24.21)	 2	 5	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 12	 18Jun22	 NAD	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 N Souquet	 58.5	 $13	 Riverina Boy	 1:24.27	 (23.99)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 9	 21Nov22	 WRS	turf	 1065	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 J Penza	 55	 $10	 Fleur De Rose	 1:03.38	 (24.01)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win

9 JEDDYLA Trainer: P S Clancy Barrier: 2 Total: 9-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$15,391
Jockey: J Duffy WT: 55 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Duporth Dam: Bonike J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 9-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 30/04/22 (219 Days)
Owner: P Clancy, G P Clancy, G J Chambers & Ms S P Bull

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 14Apr22	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Kissick	 58.5	 $26	 Rosie’s Gift	 1:09.80	 (23.68)	 3	 3	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
1 of 10	 30Apr22	 LEE	 turf	 1150	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Duffy	 58	 $*2.1	 Make A Right	 1:08.80	 (23.61)	 -	 -	 ........ 1...........................Good win
12 of 12	23May22	 ALR	 turf	 1510	 S 	 2	 [	11]	 B P Ward	 55	 $61	 Serenaur	 1:31.88	 (25.19)	 2	 3	 ....16¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 12	 18Jun22	 NAD	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM50	 [	12]	 N Heywood	 60	 $21	 Riverina Boy	 1:24.27	 (23.99)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾..................Raced greenly
5 of 12	 17Jul22	 NAD	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	10]	 J Duffy	 55.5	 $18	 Unique Prince	 1:10.20	 (22.94)	 3	 2	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort

10 SOUL BENEFIT Trainer: G D’altorio Barrier: 5 Total: 11-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$21,925
Jockey: T Worsnop (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Spiriticity J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 25/07/22 (133 Days)
Owner: G D’Altorio

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 25Jul22	 COR	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 N Souquet	 58	 $5.5	 Theclan	 1:18.86	 (24.61)	 2	 2	 ...... ns...........................Good win
6 of 8	 13Aug22	 NAD	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 B Owen	 60	 $7	 Mystic Flame	 1:14.94	 (25.03)	 1	 2	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
3 of 12	 26Sep22	 NAD	 turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 7]	 J Lyon	 55	 $20	 Miss Elsie May	 1:12.83	 (24.63)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
7 of 7	 29Oct22	 NAD	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 R Bensley	 56	 $8	 Come Get Me	 1:11.21	 (23.63)	 -	 -	 ....13¼.........................No excuse
4 of 4	 19Nov22	 HAY	 turf	 1000	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 J Lyon	 58.5	 $2.2	 Vanuka	 0:57.76	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....10½.........................Handy run
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R4 05 Dec 2022 | Kempsey | Akubra Hats (Bm58)
Distance: 1000m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 173700
	 2	 010092
	 3	 445210
	 4	 416786
	 5	 126340
	 6	 71
	 7	 61
	 8	 817400
	 9	 991304
	10	 420806
	11	 350844
	12	 557066

SNIPILLICIOUS
MONTE DI FIORE
OBLIVION
NEVER CARELESS
ANCHOR’S POINT
BRING THE RABBLE
KILLZY
ATOMIC SURPRISE
SPORTSMAN
ZAPLUCK
SUPER ROCKER
KHITAAMY

62
61
60.5
60
59.5
58
58
57
56
55.5
55
55

7
6
11
2
3
12
4
10
5
9
1
8

M MC GUREN
ZAC WADICK  2 

A BULLOCK
L ROLLS
MS K ADAMS
SCRATCHED
MS M WEIR
R SPOKES
--
MS C BELLAMY  3 

M BENNETT
P GRAHAM

MS V MCLENNAN
R SIMONETTA
J A SPRAGUE
M J ROBINSON
S KAVANAGH
A KEHOE
G MILLIGAN
JONATHAN SMITH
J A SYLVESTER
M P QUINN
A FORAN
MS C MURNANE

5
5
4
4
5
3
3
5
5
6
5
8

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

60
58
57
56
55
55
55
50
48
47
45
43

	17-�3�-3-2
	16-�3�-4-2
	16-�2�-3-0
	 6-�1�-0-0
	11-�1�-1-2
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 8-�1�-0-1
	34-�4�-1-2
	42-�5�-4-7
	28-�2�-3-1
	54-�2�-8-8

$70,125
$68,370
$52,965
$19,230
$28,665
$20,575
$18,455
$17,545
$64,235
$104,360
$39,670
$110,355

	7-�2�-1-1
	11-�2�-4-1
	13-�1�-2-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-0
	18-�2�-1-2
	30-�5�-3-5
	9-�0�-1-0
	27-�0�-3-5

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 SNIPILLICIOUS Trainer: Ms V Mclennan Barrier: 7 Total: 17-3-3-2 Prize Money: A$70,125
Jockey: M Mc Guren WT: 62 Good: 9-2-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-1-0 58+kg: 7-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-1-1
Sire: Snippetson Dam: Foxalicious J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-0 Last Win: 26/03/22 (254 Days)
Owner: Ms V McLennan, Ms J Todd, J D Shoesmith & Ms C A Luther

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 23Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 C J’ston-Porter	 58.5	 $*3.5	 Yoyo’s	 1:10.51	 (23.63)	 5	 5	 ........ 2.........................No excuse
3 of 6	 07May22	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 0LY	 [	 1]	 C J’ston-Porter	 58.5	 $3.2	 Premium Choice	 0:57.93	 (22.62)	 5	 5	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
7 of 13	 11Jun22	 MPK	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM68	 [	12]	 Angus Chung	 56.5	 $16	 Fighting Mclaren	 0:59.62	 (23.24)	 10	 11	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
11 of 12	25Jun22	 MOP	turf	 1050	 S 	 BM68	 [	11]	 J Holder	 59	 $20	 Jabali Ridge	 1:03.74	 (23.70)	 11	 11	 ..... 9¾....................... Not sighted
11 of 14	13Jul22	 MBR	 turf	 900	  S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Stacey Callow	 60	 $15	 Express Master	 0:54.88	 (23.17)	 3	 3	 ..... 6¾....................... Not sighted

2 MONTE DI FIORE Trainer: R Simonetta Barrier: 6 Total: 16-3-4-2 Prize Money: A$68,370
Jockey: Zac Wadick (a2.0) WT: 61 Good: 9-1-4-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 9-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-4-1
Sire: Eurozone Dam: Laconic J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 16-3-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-0-1 Last Win: 11/09/22 (85 Days)
Owner: A Lapenna, Ms R Munankarmi, A P Simpson & Miss S Curran

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 11Sep22	 COH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Zac Wadick	 58	 $6.5	 I Shot The Sheriff	 0:59.47	 (23.23)	 1	 1	 ........ 1...........................Good win
12 of 12	27Sep22	 GRA	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 Zac Wadick	 56	 $17	 Miss Super	 1:03.68	 (22.94)	 10	 12	 ....15¾.............. Wide throughout
12 of 14	07Oct22	 POM	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 Kody Nestor	 58.5	 $61	 Time For Victory	 1:05.87	 (23.57)	 1	 2	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
9 of 9	 04Nov22	 KEM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 Zac Wadick	 55.5	 $20	 Lucifer’s Reward	 0:57.09	 (24.02)	 8	 8	 ..... 8¾............... Inconvenienced
2 of 11	 10Nov22	 POM	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Ben Osmond	 58.5	 $12	 Vilified	 0:58.89	 (23.07)	 2	 1	 ....... ½.............................Nice run

3 OBLIVION Trainer: J A Sprague Barrier: 11 Total: 16-2-3-0 Prize Money: A$52,965
Jockey: A Bullock WT: 60.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-1-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-2-0
Sire: Winning Rupert Dam: Mossbeat J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-2-0 Last Win: 12/08/22 (115 Days)
Owner: D J Sprague

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 26Jun22	 COH	 turf	 1012	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 M Mc Guren	 58	 $*3	 Phoenix River	 0:58.66	 (22.96)	 6	 5	 ....... ½.........................Handy run
5 of 10	 10Jul22	 GRA	 turf	 946	  H 	 1	 [	 8]	 R Spokes	 57.5	 $7.5	 Awesome Miss	 0:54.57	 (22.72)	 10	 10	 ........ 4.....................Eased 600m
2 of 8	 01Aug22	 POM	turf	 1210	 H 	 2	 [	 7]	 R Spokes	 56	 $8.5	 So Good So Cool	 1:15.10	 (25.15)	 4	 4	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 12Aug22	 POM	turf	 1206	 H 	 1	 [	 9]	 R Spokes	 57.5	 $7.5	 Into The Blue	 1:14.51	 (24.68)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
10 of 12	13Sep22	 TAE	 turf	 1007	 S 	 2	 [	12]	 R Spokes	 58.5	 $18	 Sharkim	 0:58.52	 (22.99)	 10	 11	 ........ 8.......................... Well back

4 NEVER CARELESS Trainer: M J Robinson Barrier: 2 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$19,230
Jockey: L Rolls WT: 60 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Killcareless J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/02/22 (283 Days)
Owner: Miss M J Travis, M J Robinson, Mrs A A Travis, Ms M K Hayden & R J Lawrie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 25Feb22	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 R Hutchings	 58.5	 $*2.8	 Orreza	 0:58.03	 (22.12)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
6 of 8	 13Mar22	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 R Hutchings	 59	 $7	 Devine Miss	 0:57.59	 (22.17)	 7	 8	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
7 of 7	 16Apr22	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 H 	 1	 [	 5]	 R Hutchings	 57.5	 $7	 All Girls	 1:00.80	 (23.92)	 4	 5	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
8 of 11	 02Sep22	 WYO	turf	 1100	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 A Gibbons	 57.5	 $61	 Cholante	 1:04.62	 (23.07)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 7	 24Oct22	 BNT	 turf	 1150	 H 	 1	 [	 6]	 A Adkins	 59	 $18	 In The Blink	 1:11.26	 (24.67)	 7	 7	 ...... 16................... Every chance
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5 ANCHOR’S POINT Trainer: S Kavanagh Barrier: 3 Total: 11-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$28,665
Jockey: Ms K Adams WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Delago Deluxe Dam: Too Funny J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-1 Last Win: 18/04/22 (231 Days)
Owner: S T Kavanagh, A J Thompson, Ms S Klep & T P Kavanagh

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 16May22	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 A Morgan	 58	 $9.5	 Sharkim	 0:57.66	 (23.70)	 6	 4	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
6 of 7	 05Jun22	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 H 	 1	 [	 6]	 A Morgan	 57	 $11	 Wategos	 0:58.76	 (22.98)	 2	 1	 ........ 4................... Every chance
3 of 12	 14Jun22	 SCO	 turf	 900	  S 	 1	 [	 5]	 A Bullock	 58	 $11	 Mezinjit	 0:51.21	 (21.83)	 7	 7	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
4 of 8	 29Oct22	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 1	 [	 3]	 A Morgan	 55.5	 $26	 Forecaster	 0:53.08	 (22.90)	 6	 4	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
10 of 10	15Nov22	 NEW	turf	 900	  S 	 BM68	 [	 9]	 A Morgan	 55	 $51	 With Your Blessing	 0:52.33	 (22.38)	 7	 7	 ........ 7.......................... Well back

6 BRING THE RABBLE Trainer: A Kehoe Barrier: 12 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$20,575
Jockey: Scratched WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sebring Sun Dam: Miss Rabble J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 08/11/22 (27 Days)
Owner: W E Yabsley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 6	 24Jan22	 NEW	turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 G Buckley	 ---	 $--	 Moopsie	 0:49.97	 (23.20)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
7 of 7	 18Feb22	 QIR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms B Stower	 58	 $41	 Ventus	 0:57.98	 (22.06)	 3	 6	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
1 of 6	 08Nov22	 QEN	 turf	 900	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 N Heywood	 57.5	 $10	 Hispirit	 0:53.08	 (23.92)	 1	 1	 ....... ½.............Vet test at barrier

7 KILLZY Trainer: G Milligan Barrier: 4 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$18,455
Jockey: Ms M Weir WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Supido Dam: Think Fast J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 10/06/22 (178 Days)
Owner: G N Killen, G R Milligan, Mrs N A Killen, F Killen & Ms V P Milligan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 8	 19Nov21	 GRA	 turf	 940	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Ms G McDonnell	 ---	 $--	 Tigertude	 0:56.24	 (23.07)	 -	 -	 ........ 4........................Barrier trial
6 of 9	 02Jun22	 POM	turf	 1006	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 A Gibbons	 56.5	 $7.5	 Lady Lucilla	 1:01.29	 (24.53)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
1 of 8	 10Jun22	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 H 	 Open	 [	 1]	 A Gibbons	 56	 $51	 Dolly Bird	 1:16.65	 (24.24)	 4	 4	 ....... ¾...........................Good win

8 ATOMIC SURPRISE Trainer: Jonathan Smith Barrier: 10 Total: 8-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$17,545
Jockey: R Spokes WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Atomic Dam: Hidden Moment J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-1 Last Win: 04/04/22 (245 Days)
Owner: J A Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 04Apr22	 POM	turf	 1008	 H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 R Spokes	 57	 $8.5	 Razzama	 1:00.08	 (24.23)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾...........................Good win
7 of 10	 02May22	 TAE	 turf	 1007	 H 	 1	 [	 4]	 A Gibbons	 58.5	 $6	 Golden Fantasy	 0:59.15	 (24.01)	 8	 9	 ....13¾.........................No excuse
4 of 12	 17May22	 POM	turf	 1000	 H 	 1	 [	 4]	 R Spokes	 58.5	 $21	 Zoom Outcome	 1:00.31	 (24.30)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
10 of 11	02Jun22	 POM	turf	 1206	 H 	 1	 [	11]	 R Spokes	 57.5	 $13	 Sir Ravanelli	 1:13.80	 (25.19)	 4	 5	 ..... 9¾.......................... Well back
10 of 11	19Jun22	 POM	turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 Zac Wadick	 53	 $11	 Klopp	 1:13.13	 (24.53)	 10	 11	 ....14¾..................... Slowly away

9 SPORTSMAN Trainer: J A Sylvester Barrier: 5 Total: 34-4-1-2 Prize Money: A$64,235
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 11-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 14-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-2-1-2
Sire: Exceed And Excel Dam: Looking For Love J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 34-4-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 23-3-0-1 Last Win: 15/10/22 (51 Days)
Owner: G Massoud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 03Oct22	 MUS	 turf	 900	  S 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 J Penza	 55	 $61	 Markwell Dreamer	 0:50.75	 (21.90)	 5	 5	 ........ 8............................No show
1 of 8	 15Oct22	 WAU	turf	 1000	 H 	 BM50	 [	 4]	 Ms G McDonnell	 58.5	 $10	 Phondle	 0:59.12	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... DH...........................Good win
3 of 8	 29Oct22	 QIR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 A Denby	 61	 $11	 Untamed Mistress	 0:58.75	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
10 of 14	06Nov22	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 M Mc Guren	 57	 $15	 Lady Tulessa	 1:06.15	 (23.73)	 3	 3	 ........ 8.............. Checked at start
4 of 10	 26Nov22	 KEM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM50	 [	 4]	 A Denby	 60.5	 $12	 She’s Spicy	 0:57.39	 (23.27)	 8	 7	 ........ 2.............. Checked at start

10 ZAPLUCK Trainer: M P Quinn Barrier: 9 Total: 42-5-4-7 Prize Money: A$104,360
Jockey: Ms C Bellamy (a3.0) WT: 55.5 Good: 21-3-2-5 Track: 5-1-2-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 6-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 30-5-3-5
Sire: Pluck Dam: Zaminga J+H: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 42-5-4-7 Soft/Heavy: 21-2-2-2 Last Win: 06/09/21 (455 Days)
Owner: S H Carn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 22May22	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 L Rolls	 58	 $11	 Magic Talent	 0:59.68	 (24.05)	 4	 4	 ..... 3½.............................Nice run
10 of 12	17Jun22	 COH	 turf	 1012	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 L Rolls	 58	 $14	 Ronny Rock Art	 0:59.37	 (23.11)	 5	 9	 ..... 7¼.......................... Well back
8 of 8	 30Oct22	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 B Looker	 57	 $18	 Titan Star	 0:57.28	 (22.51)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
10 of 11	10Nov22	 POM	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 B Looker	 57	 $17	 Vilified	 0:58.89	 (23.07)	 5	 6	 ..... 5¼.......................... Well back
6 of 10	 26Nov22	 KEM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 Zac Wadick	 58	 $7.5	 She’s Spicy	 0:57.39	 (23.27)	 1	 2	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
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11 SUPER ROCKER Trainer: A Foran Barrier: 1 Total: 28-2-3-1 Prize Money: A$39,670
Jockey: M Bennett WT: 55 Good: 15-1-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 13-1-3-0 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-1-0
Sire: Super One Dam: Rokshana J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 28-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-0-0 Last Win: 01/01/22 (338 Days)
Owner: A Foran

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 05Feb22	 WAC	turf	 1440	 S 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 Ben Osmond	 58	 $2.5	 Nardini Song	 1:28.01	 (24.46)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
10 of 10	11Feb22	 TAM	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 J Woodhouse	 56.5	 $31	 Endorphins	 1:37.55	 (24.85)	 9	 9	 ..... 7¼.......................... Well back
8 of 13	 05Mar22	 INV	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM50	 [	 7]	 Ms R Murray	 59.5	 $12	 Say Goodbye	 1:10.54	 (24.17)	 10	 8	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 14	 15Mar22	 MOR	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J P-Holmes	 55	 $41	 Buffet Buster	 1:15.19	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
4 of 10	 19Nov22	 INV	 turf	 1200	 F 	 2	 [	 5]	 C J Hillier	 53	 $10	 Aurora Charm	 1:09.23	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ..... 2¾....................Rider warned

12 KHITAAMY Trainer: Ms C Murnane Barrier: 8 Total: 54-2-8-8 Prize Money: A$110,355
Jockey: P Graham WT: 55 Good: 31-1-8-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 5-1-2-0 54-56kg: 21-0-1-2 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 27-0-3-5
Sire: Delago Deluxe Dam: Increase J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 53-2-8-8 Soft/Heavy: 22-0-0-3 Last Win: 13/08/19 (1210 Days)
Owner: C J Murnane, T L Thirup, W F Harris, R J Fitzpatrick

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 28Jun22	 TAE	 turf	 1007	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 J Penza	 55.5	 $13	 Stariks	 0:59.08	 (23.76)	 9	 7	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 10	 12Aug22	 POM	turf	 1006	 H 	 2	 [	 6]	 Zac Wadick	 53	 $26	 Don’t Doubt Katie	 1:00.54	 (25.11)	 8	 8	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
12 of 14	21Aug22	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 P Scorse	 55	 $16	 Unpredicted	 0:57.57	 (22.65)	 13	 10	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
6 of 8	 30Oct22	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 J Penza	 55	 $19	 Titan Star	 0:57.28	 (22.51)	 3	 4	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
6 of 8	 12Nov22	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 A Cavallo	 55	 $11	 Cheap Shot	 1:03.53	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
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R5 05 Dec 2022 | Wagga | Jrc Electrical Services Hcp
Distance: 1200m | Class: Open	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 708676
	 2	 130646
	 3	 511031
	 4	 290693
	 5	 104713
	 6	 121435
	 7	 044660
	 8	 511015
	 9	 493500
	10	 580964
	11	 606646

OFF SHAW
SHORES OF AVALON
SMUGGLER’S BAY
BLITZAR
TSUNAMI SAM
MOJO MUSIC
HALO WARRIOR
FLYING SULTAN
RUBAN BLEU
LA BELLA COSTA
GIRONDE

61
59.5
59.5
56
56
55.5
55
55
55
55
55

7
8
2
3
5
4
9
6
1
10
11

A GANGOTENA  2 

T MARTIN  3 

JACK MARTIN
B OWEN
JETT STANLEY  2 

MS K NISBET
B P WARD
J MALLYON
J PENZA
MS H WILLIAMS  1.5 
M HEAGNEY

J ROLFE
K R DRYDEN
WESTON/NISBET
M DALE
B & J HAYES
ANDREW DALE
MS D SCOTT
MITCHELL BEER
M DALE
C D WIDDISON
G J COLVIN

7
6
5
6
4
4
6
4
7
7
6

G
M
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G

NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

84
85
81
74
74
73
70
69
69
68
52

	28-�5�-3-2
	25-�6�-5-3
	13-�6�-1-2
	28-�5�-7-2
	 6-�2�-0-1
	17-�4�-7-2
	22-�5�-1-1
	 8-�4�-0-0
	43-�4�-4-6
	27-�4�-2-2
	33-�5�-1-1

$197,576
$143,100
$103,585
$158,755
$33,535
$118,745
$93,880
$55,640
$316,565
$153,625
$85,015

	3-�0�-0-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	12-�1�-5-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-2-0
	14-�3�-1-1
	5-�4�-0-0
	21-�3�-1-3
	11-�3�-0-1
	19-�2�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 OFF SHAW Trainer: J Rolfe Barrier: 7 Total: 28-5-3-2 Prize Money: A$197,576
Jockey: A Gangotena (a2.0) WT: 61 Good: 7-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo ch nz g Fav: 5-1-1-1 58+kg: 22-4-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Tobique Dam: Darby Shaw J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-5-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 21-3-3-1 Last Win: 18/08/21 (474 Days)
Owner: Mrs J L Rolfe, J Rolfe, Miss S A Rolfe, B W Rolfe, J A Rolfe, C J Waters, W F Bridges, K Jh Hunt, Miss P Foley & W Eccleston

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 14	25Feb22	 CAB	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Open	 [	 9]	 M A Cahill	 54	 $21	 Monegal	 1:36.84	 (24.29)	 3	 4	 ....20¾.......................... Well back
8 of 8	 11May22	 WAF	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM72	 [	 4]	 Tom Sherry	 60	 $16	 Washington Towers	 1:02.12	 (25.20)	 4	 6	 ....14½...................... Well beaten
6 of 7	 15May22	 GIL	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Open	 [	 5]	 A Kajiya	 62	 $11	 Ecker Road	 1:13.07	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ..... 7¾................... Every chance
7 of 8	 01Jun22	 WAF	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM72	 [	 5]	 Ms A McLucas	 57	 $61	 Finepoint	 1:30.07	 (26.30)	 2	 6	 ....29½.........................No excuse
6 of 9	 11Nov22	 GUD	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 T Martin	 56.5	 $41	 Mr Moppett	 0:55.73	 (21.76)	 4	 2	 ..... 8¼............................. Laid out

2 SHORES OF AVALON Trainer: K R Dryden Barrier: 8 Total: 25-6-5-3 Prize Money: A$143,100
Jockey: T Martin (a3.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 14-5-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus m Fav: 7-2-3-1 56-58kg: 5-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: The Factor Dam: Angel Of Avalon J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 24-5-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-3-2 Last Win: 06/12/21 (364 Days)
Owner: K Mannix, S McGowan, L Boag, R Jaensch, Ms M Ryan, Mrs J Wise, R Wise, Ms D Van Meegen, J Van Meegen, G King, G K, Laurel Oak Morgana, Laurel Oak Bloodstock Pty Ltd, S R, 
McGrath Family, Goolabri 2 & Ribbon Cutter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 10Jun22	 DUB	 turf	 1010	 S 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Ron Simpson	 59	 $4.8	 Beauchamp	 0:58.06	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
11 of 14	25Jun22	 RAN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM78	 [	 5]	 Tom Sherry	 54	 $31	 Hulk	 1:04.38	 (23.29)	 3	 4	 ....10¾....................... Not sighted
6 of 9	 20Jul22	 KEN	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM72	 [	 2]	 A Adkins	 56.5	 $26	 Eye See Things	 1:08.20	 (24.67)	 5	 3	 ..... 9½................... Every chance
4 of 6	 28Oct22	 WAG	turf	 1000	 H 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Molly Bourke	 57	 $4.2	 Tsunami Sam	 1:00.38	 (23.24)	 3	 2	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
6 of 10	 20Nov22	 QEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 T Martin	 55.5	 $10	 Smuggler’s Bay	 0:56.45	 (22.73)	 8	 9	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance

3 SMUGGLER’S BAY Trainer: Weston/Nisbet Barrier: 2 Total: 13-6-1-2 Prize Money: A$103,585
Jockey: Jack Martin WT: 59.5 Good: 7-2-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 7-4-1-1 58+kg: 9-5-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Squamosa Dam: Cha Cha’s Angel J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 13-6-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-4-1-0 Last Win: 20/11/22 (15 Days)
Owner: M F T Racing (Mgr: A J Mair)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 29Jul22	 GOU	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 R W-Kroezen	 58	 $9.5	 Amazing Nicci	 0:58.35	 (23.20)	 3	 1	 ........ 1...........................Good win
1 of 7	 02Sep22	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 R W-Kroezen	 58	 $*2.9	 Annual	 0:59.03	 (22.91)	 2	 2	 ........ 1.....................Eased 800m
11 of 14	14Sep22	 WAF	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM72	 [	13]	 K McEvoy	 60	 $41	 Democracy Manifest	 1:09.45	 (22.62)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼....................... Not sighted
3 of 5	 09Nov22	 HAW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms A McLucas	 56	 $5	 Mabel	 0:56.83	 (21.93)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾.............. Wide throughout
1 of 10	 20Nov22	 QEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Jack Martin	 56	 $4.4	 Major Time	 0:56.45	 (22.73)	 6	 4	 .....Lnk...........................Good win

4 BLITZAR Trainer: M Dale Barrier: 3 Total: 28-5-7-2 Prize Money: A$158,755
Jockey: B Owen WT: 56 Good: 21-5-5-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 4-1-1-0 56-58kg: 14-2-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-5-0
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Breannon J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 28-5-7-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-0 Last Win: 07/03/22 (273 Days)
Owner: The Pumpking (Mgr: M J Malone), R Fitzgibbon, A J Carroll, Mrs A B Carroll, D J Williams, A J Campbell, J G Minehan, J A Noble, T Bennett, J L Colwell, D J Cattell, T G Martin, M F 
Noble, S V Pearson, D Willoughby, T Hayman, T S Hayman, B D Smith, Mrs V R

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 15	 24Apr22	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	13]	 J Overmeire	 56.5	 $7	 Northernero	 1:10.56	 (23.77)	 13	 11	 ..... 3¾..........Vet-no abnormality
10 of 15	06May22	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM74	 [	13]	 Ms F Sandkuhl	 59.5	 $20	 Fangela	 1:10.73	 (23.97)	 15	 14	 ..... 4¼.......................... Well back
6 of 6	 05Oct22	 CAN	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM72	 [	 4]	 C Schofield	 56	 $8	 Eyewitness	 1:12.15	 (26.72)	 4	 3	 ....22¾................... Every chance
9 of 11	 29Oct22	 ROS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM78	 [	 4]	 J Ford	 52	 $51	 Mars Mission	 1:04.07	 (22.95)	 5	 6	 ........ 6............................No show
3 of 4	 25Nov22	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 B Owen	 57.5	 $3.1	 Major Time	 0:57.01	 (22.19)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼............Blundered at start
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5 TSUNAMI SAM Trainer: B & J Hayes Barrier: 5 Total: 6-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$33,535
Jockey: Jett Stanley (a2.0) WT: 56 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shamexpress Dam: Row Of Diamonds J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 5-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-1 Last Win: 28/10/22 (38 Days)
Owner: Lindsay Park Bloodstock (Mgr: S Steel), Miss A Visalli, Dare To Dream Syndicate (Mgr: P Presti), Unravelling The Code Syndicate (Mgr: U Fanizza), Mrs D Morey, B P Carson, The 
Fighting Cowboys Syndicate (A Pettiona) & Ms J Evans

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 13	12Jan22	 CAU	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 M Zahra	 59	 $*3.9	 Midwest	 0:56.35	 (22.12)	 12	 11	 ...... 18............................ Poor run
4 of 9	 16Sep22	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 J Mott	 60.5	 $3.9	 Tararua	 0:58.82	 (23.08)	 7	 5	 ..... 6¼.........................Handy run
7 of 12	 06Oct22	 MOG	turf	 1000	 G 	 OB64	 [	 9]	 L Nolen	 60	 $12	 Midnight Charm	 0:57.08	 (22.39)	 11	 10	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
1 of 6	 28Oct22	 WAG	turf	 1000	 H 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Jett Stanley	 53	 $7.5	 Delacour	 1:00.38	 (23.24)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
3 of 9	 11Nov22	 GUD	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 J Mallyon	 55	 $4.6	 Mr Moppett	 0:55.73	 (21.76)	 9	 9	 ..... 4½........................ Solid effort

6 MOJO MUSIC Trainer: Andrew Dale Barrier: 4 Total: 17-4-7-2 Prize Money: A$118,745
Jockey: Ms K Nisbet WT: 55.5 Good: 6-0-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 10-3-5-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-2-0
Sire: Outreach Dam: Chamber Music J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-4-7-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-4-4-1 Last Win: 25/07/22 (133 Days)
Owner: A Dale, J P O’Brien, D J O’Brien, T J Judd, M Solimo, E Wales, H B Wales, P M Augustyn, J M Aumont, S C Turner, S A Harrison, K N M Racing (Mgr: D J Humphrey), The Senate (Mgr: 
D Martin), S G Ashfield, S F Spiteri, W Cooper, S P Fogarty, M Smith & R J Atc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 17Jul22	 NAD	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 5]	 Jett Stanley	 60.5	 $3.9	 Magnetic	 0:56.84	 (23.49)	 5	 5	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 25Jul22	 COR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms C Keatings	 62.5	 $*2.1	 Jelt	 0:58.12	 (23.32)	 1	 1	 ...... nk...........................Good win
4 of 9	 28Oct22	 MOV	turf	 955	  H 	 BM70	 [	 8]	 T Stockdale	 59.5	 $14	 Boss Lady Rocks	 0:57.85	 (24.24)	 7	 6	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
3 of 7	 11Nov22	 MOV	turf	 955	  G 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 T Stockdale	 59.5	 $18	 Red Card	 0:55.71	 (23.20)	 6	 6	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
5 of 10	 25Nov22	 WOD	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Ms H Williams	 61.5	 $4.8	 Dalroshio	 1:05.02	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.......................... Fair effort

7 HALO WARRIOR Trainer: Ms D Scott Barrier: 9 Total: 22-5-1-1 Prize Money: A$93,880
Jockey: B P Ward WT: 55 Good: 17-5-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 3-2-0-0 54-56kg: 3-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-3-1-1
Sire: The Brothers War Dam: Halo Halo J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-5-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 10/02/22 (298 Days)
Owner: C J Haynes, Est. B Bilston, T R Bilston, C J Ginnivan, P M Cox, A Ginnivan, P Granger, G L Haynes, M G Jackson & K Wescott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 15	 24Apr22	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 B Loy	 56	 $7.5	 Northernero	 1:10.56	 (23.77)	 9	 8	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
4 of 15	 06May22	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM74	 [	12]	 N Heywood	 61.5	 $19	 Fangela	 1:10.73	 (23.97)	 12	 13	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
6 of 12	 28May22	 WAG	turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Simon Miller	 58.5	 $7.5	 Northernero	 1:12.29	 (23.51)	 7	 4	 ..... 5½................... Every chance
6 of 8	 04Nov22	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 H 	 BM74	 [	 7]	 Ms C Keatings	 57.5	 $4.6	 Major Time	 1:12.82	 (25.01)	 5	 5	 ..... 8¼................... Every chance
10 of 12	25Nov22	 WOD	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM70	 [	 8]	 Simon Miller	 60.5	 $61	 He’s Xceptional	 1:16.24	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ........ 8.......................... Well back

8 FLYING SULTAN Trainer: Mitchell Beer Barrier: 6 Total: 8-4-0-0 Prize Money: A$55,640
Jockey: J Mallyon WT: 55 Good: 7-4-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-4-0-0
Sire: Flying Artie Dam: Ottoman Warrior J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-4-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/10/22 (36 Days)
Owner: G I Schultz, G K Edgar, A T Harrison, R H Sloane, B P Spencer, G A Chapman, H J Chapman, M A Cronin, P B Nicholson, R Nairne & M Dyordyevic

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 08Mar22	 WRS	turf	 1215	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Simon Miller	 58.5	 $4.4	 Landmine	 1:11.18	 (23.10)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
1 of 11	 14Apr22	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Simon Miller	 60.5	 $3.7	 Boho Chick	 1:09.01	 (23.25)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win
13 of 13	25Apr22	 FLE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 P Moloney	 57	 $41	 Star Patrol	 1:08.84	 (22.29)	 2	 7	 ....21¼............................ Poor run
1 of 9	 30Oct22	 GOU	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 Simon Miller	 60	 $*3.3	 Important Product	 1:10.54	 (23.23)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
5 of 9	 17Nov22	 HAW	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM68	 [	 6]	 C Schofield	 60	 $9	 Titled Tycoon	 1:17.13	 (22.67)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort

9 RUBAN BLEU Trainer: M Dale Barrier: 1 Total: 43-4-4-6 Prize Money: A$316,565
Jockey: J Penza WT: 55 Good: 26-2-4-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 10-1-1-0 54-56kg: 7-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-3-1-3
Sire: Artie Schiller Dam: Bleue Pepite J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 40-3-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 17-2-0-3 Last Win: 30/05/20 (919 Days)
Owner: M J Dale, Mrs A E Dale, C A Fitzgerald, Forbrydelsen Pty Ltd (Mgr: J R Baxter), R K Thompson & M P Lenaghan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 20Feb22	 BAR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Ms H Edgley	 61	 $*3.4	 Eaglemont	 1:37.75	 (23.10)	 10	 8	 ....12¼............................No show
3 of 15	 24Apr22	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Ms K Nisbet	 55	 $7	 Northernero	 1:10.56	 (23.77)	 15	 14	 ..... 1¼..................... Slowly away
5 of 7	 17May22	 GOU	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM68	 [	 6]	 J R Collett	 59.5	 $*2.9	 Don Luigi	 1:13.18	 (25.02)	 7	 7	 ..... 8½.......................... Fair effort
10 of 16	04Jun22	 FLE	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM70	 [	12]	 L King	 58	 $26	 Diamonds	 1:03.92	 (23.01)	 13	 14	 ..... 4½.....................Eased 200m
10 of 10	05Nov22	 ROS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM78	 [	10]	 R Jones	 51	 $31	 Fox Fighter	 1:09.42	 (22.33)	 10	 10	 ....10½.......................... Well back

10 LA BELLA COSTA Trainer: C D Widdison Barrier: 10 Total: 27-4-2-2 Prize Money: A$153,625
Jockey: Ms H Williams (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 20-4-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 52-54kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-3-0-1
Sire: Von Costa De Hero Dam: Glowing Tribute J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/12/20 (708 Days)
Owner: W J Matsinos, Mrs D Matsinos, R J Unsworth & Mrs D A Unsworth

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 20Nov21	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM78	 [	 1]	 D Thornton	 55	 $11	 Duchess Of Dorset	 1:11.16	 (22.75)	 4	 4	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
16 of 19	11Dec21	 FLE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	16]	 L Currie	 56.5	 $31	 Pioneer River	 1:09.62	 (22.36)	 3	 9	 ..... 9½............ Disappointing run
9 of 9	 20Oct22	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 B Mc Dougall	 60.5	 $18	 For Real Life	 1:10.75	 (23.40)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¾.............. Checked at start
6 of 9	 11Nov22	 SEY	 turf	 1000	 S 	 OB64	 [	 6]	 T Nugent	 58	 $9	 Boo’s Reward	 0:58.01	 (22.66)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
4 of 10	 25Nov22	 WOD	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 T Nugent	 57	 $6.5	 Dalroshio	 1:05.02	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ...... nk.........................Handy run
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11 GIRONDE Trainer: G J Colvin Barrier: 11 Total: 33-5-1-1 Prize Money: A$85,015
Jockey: M Heagney WT: 55 Good: 22-4-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-2-1-1
Sire: War Dam: Deluga Lass J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 30-4-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-0 Last Win: 23/10/20 (773 Days)
Owner: D R Wishart & D R Sweeney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	23May22	 ALR	 turf	 1182	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 N Heywood	 60	 $6	 Keep It Down	 1:11.23	 (24.26)	 9	 10	 ..... 7¼.......................... Well back
6 of 11	 14Jun22	 WAG	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 M Heagney	 59.5	 $15	 Chairman’s Choice	 1:13.37	 (24.51)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
6 of 6	 28Oct22	 WAG	turf	 1000	 H 	 Open	 [	 1]	 A Layt	 55	 $41	 Tsunami Sam	 1:00.38	 (23.24)	 6	 6	 ..... 8¾................... Every chance
4 of 9	 12Nov22	 GUD	 turf	 1180	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 N Souquet	 59	 $11	 Wilful Spirit	 1:08.56	 (22.82)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
6 of 10	 26Nov22	 WRS	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 M Heagney	 58.5	 $10	 Lunar Shoes	 1:09.95	 (24.32)	 3	 3	 ........ 2...................Eased 1000m
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R6 05 Dec 2022 | Kempsey | L-Bo Butchery (Bm58)
Distance: 1450m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
2:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 878059
	 2	 245774
	 3	 622149
	 4	 436055
	 5	 210320
	 6	 887604
	 7	 800124
	 8	 819015
	 9	 133428
	10	 090054
	11	 651487
	12	 603375

FINE WEATHER
ENDANGERED SPECIES
FOUR EGOS
LEICA BITA FUN
DON’T FORGET DAD
DRACHENFELS
WINE O’CLOCK
WONFONTEIN
JUSTADUDE
EURELLYDIDIT
DOOLIE
NASHIAN

65
62
61
61
60.5
59.5
59.5
59
58.5
57.5
57
56

10
11
1
2
17
3
13
5
6
7
15
4

MS C BELLAMY  3 

JAYDEN BARRIE  3 

MS B STOWER
MS M WEIR
MS W COSTIN
A BULLOCK
R SPOKES
ZAC WADICK  2 

L ROLLS
J KEHOE
B LOOKER
J GRISEDALE

MARK STEWART
D L MATTS
M R STITT
MS A GRAHAM
MARK STEWART
J A SYLVESTER
MARK STEWART
J BURGES
C SCHMIDT
MARK STEWART
JONATHAN SMITH
R GODBOLT

5
5
5
5
5
9
6
7
5
5
8
7

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
G
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

66
60
58
58
57
55
55
58
53
51
50
52

	20-�3�-4-2
	26-�4�-6-3
	26-�3�-4-5
	18-�3�-1-1
	20-�2�-5-5
	79-�5�-9-9
	22-�3�-4-2
	35-�4�-3-3
	12-�1�-2-3
	20-�2�-2-0
	39-�3�-4-3
	40-�4�-7-4

$135,045
$102,195
$101,495
$54,860
$75,425
$356,105
$66,920
$95,533
$33,220
$51,110
$62,273
$100,475

	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-2-0
	9-�0�-1-2

EMERGENCY
	13	 440911
	14	 864025
	15	 846734
	16	 875088
	17	 560690
	18	 080005

RIZZOLI
BALZANDO
MOSH VAIN
HARRY AND THE DUKE
SPLASH OF LIME
BUDAWANG

55
56
55
55
55
55

12
18
16
14
9
8

--
--
--
--
--
--

H R DEW
MS J LYNCH
COLT PROSSER
J A SYLVESTER
TOM HIGGINS
TOM HIGGINS

7
4
9
9
9
9

M
G
G
G
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
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1 FINE WEATHER Trainer: Mark Stewart Barrier: 10 Total: 20-3-4-2 Prize Money: A$135,045
Jockey: Ms C Bellamy (a3.0) WT: 65 Good: 9-2-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 5-3-2-0 58+kg: 15-3-4-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Night Of Thunder Dam: Celtic Cutie J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-3-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-2-1 Last Win: 04/04/22 (245 Days)
Owner: M H Stewart, Miss D S Leard, M Moore & J R Wheeler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 06Aug22	 RAN	 turf	 2400	 S 	 BM78	 [	 1]	 Ms K O’Hara	 53	 $31	 Cadre Du Noir	 2:33.90	 (24.17)	 3	 3	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
8 of 8	 28Aug22	 WYO	turf	 2100	 S 	 BM68	 [	 4]	 Ms A Collett	 58.5	 $10	 Mirror Queen	 2:12.04	 (23.54)	 6	 8	 ....15½...................... Well beaten
16 of 18	29Oct22	 ROS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 Ms E Hennessy	 54.5	 $101	 Pokerjack	 1:10.98	 (23.29)	 15	 16	 ..... 5½............ Disappointing run
5 of 16	 12Nov22	 NEW	turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 S Clipperton	 57.5	 $31	 Knife’s Edge	 1:38.09	 (24.25)	 9	 8	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
9 of 11	 20Nov22	 TAE	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Open	 [	11]	 L Rolls	 54	 $21	 Military Mission	 2:02.93	 (24.25)	 8	 7	 ....11¼............................No show

2 ENDANGERED SPECIES Trainer: D L Matts Barrier: 11 Total: 26-4-6-3 Prize Money: A$102,195
Jockey: Jayden Barrie (a3.0) WT: 62 Good: 7-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 7-2-2-1 58+kg: 15-2-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Hinchinbrook Dam: Crystal River J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-4-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 19-3-5-3 Last Win: 27/03/22 (253 Days)
Owner: Mrs P L Mei, A Van, C I Boardman & D L Matts

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 29Apr22	 GRA	 turf	 1610	 H 	 BM66	 [	 5]	 J Grisedale	 60.5	 $*4	 Ausbred Cooee	 1:41.70	 (23.92)	 6	 6	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
5 of 5	 10Oct22	 MUW	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 J Grisedale	 60.5	 $11	 Wuddacuddashudda	 1:11.33	 (21.70)	 4	 5	 ..... 8¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 10	 02Nov22	 GRA	 turf	 1420	 G 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 J Grisedale	 60	 $10	 Dorset Coast	 1:23.34	 (23.25)	 4	 4	 ..... 6¼..........Vet-no abnormality
7 of 11	 11Nov22	 BAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 J Grisedale	 59.5	 $81	 Rose Bouquet	 1:24.56	 (22.74)	 -	 -	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
4 of 7	 22Nov22	 MUW	turf	 1550	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Emily Lang	 60.5	 $6	 Seneca Falls	 1:33.33	 (24.38)	 6	 5	 ..... 2½.............. Checked at start

3 FOUR EGOS Trainer: M R Stitt Barrier: 1 Total: 26-3-4-5 Prize Money: A$101,495
Jockey: Ms B Stower WT: 61 Good: 10-1-2-3 Track: 3-0-0-2

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Casino Prince Dam: Bingo Rose J+H: 7-1-4-1 Turf: 26-3-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-2-2 Last Win: 18/10/22 (48 Days)
Owner: G J Rollings, M R Stitt, D R Stitt & M T Saville

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 13Sep22	 TAE	 turf	 1412	 S 	 3	 [	 6]	 Ms B Stower	 55	 $10	 Prince Akeem	 1:26.04	 (24.63)	 6	 7	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
2 of 12	 08Oct22	 POM	turf	 1500	 S 	 3	 [	11]	 Ms B Stower	 55	 $10	 Sassy Choice	 1:33.37	 (23.91)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 13	 18Oct22	 GRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 Ms B Stower	 58	 $6	 Star Of Shalaa	 1:24.02	 (23.80)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
4 of 12	 04Nov22	 KEM	 turf	 1450	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms B Stower	 61.5	 $4.8	 Pendleton	 1:28.04	 (25.12)	 5	 6	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
9 of 14	 18Nov22	 GRA	 turf	 1420	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 B Looker	 57.5	 $5	 Byron Eyes	 1:24.50	 (23.12)	 1	 1	 ........ 3............................No show
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4 LEICA BITA FUN Trainer: Ms A Graham Barrier: 2 Total: 18-3-1-1 Prize Money: A$54,860
Jockey: Ms M Weir WT: 61 Good: 7-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 9-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Lonhro Dam: Leica Bita Lippy J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 18-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-0-1 Last Win: 14/03/22 (266 Days)
Owner: J D Tilton, Mrs D Tilton & M Donnelly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 17May22	 POM	turf	 1500	 H 	 3	 [	 6]	 M Mc Guren	 58.5	 $5.5	 Cantrell	 1:33.07	 (25.55)	 6	 5	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 9	 10Jun22	 TAE	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Open	 [	 2]	 B Looker	 55	 $8.5	 Texas Storm	 1:39.95	 (25.12)	 5	 6	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
10 of 10	20Jun22	 NEW	turf	 1900	 H 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Bailey Wheeler	 60.5	 $12	 Stella Glow	 2:03.67	 (25.51)	 1	 6	 ....43¾..........Vet-no abnormality
5 of 10	 02Nov22	 GRA	 turf	 1190	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 J Franklin	 60	 $7	 Franklin Corners	 1:08.39	 (22.54)	 2	 2	 ........ 4.............. Checked at start
5 of 14	 18Nov22	 GRA	 turf	 1420	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 J Kehoe	 57.5	 $31	 Byron Eyes	 1:24.50	 (23.12)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort

5 DON’T FORGET DAD Trainer: Mark Stewart Barrier: 17 Total: 20-2-5-5 Prize Money: A$75,425
Jockey: Ms W Costin WT: 60.5 Good: 7-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 4-1-0-2 58+kg: 18-1-5-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Casino Prince Dam: Lady Of Helena J+H: 6-1-2-1 Turf: 20-2-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-4-4 Last Win: 23/07/22 (135 Days)
Owner: M H Stewart, Miss D S Leard, S Watson, M Moore, C W Campbell, X L (Mgr: L Harden), B J Crowley, J D Mackie, B Elliott, J D Hartmann, J P Hartmann, J B Hartmann & G W Chesher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 23Jul22	 GOS	 turf	 1600	 H 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms W Costin	 57	 $3.8	 Hide Your Heart	 1:44.57	 (26.13)	 2	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
10 of 10	15Aug22	 GRA	 turf	 1608	 S 	 2	 [	 3]	 Ms W Costin	 59.5	 $*3.6	 Full Press	 1:37.78	 (23.57)	 3	 3	 ....10¼.......................... Well back
3 of 9	 26Aug22	 TAE	 turf	 1400	 S 	 2	 [	 9]	 Ms W Costin	 59	 $8.5	 Wokenwithakiss	 1:25.76	 (25.01)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 14	 06Nov22	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms W Costin	 61.5	 $7.5	 Lady Tulessa	 1:06.15	 (23.73)	 4	 4	 ........ 3.............................Nice run
10 of 13	20Nov22	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 Ms W Costin	 57.5	 $9	 Gold Card	 1:13.95	 (23.93)	 9	 10	 ..... 6¼.......................... Well back

6 DRACHENFELS Trainer: J A Sylvester Barrier: 3 Total: 79-5-9-9 Prize Money: A$356,105
Jockey: A Bullock WT: 59.5 Good: 42-3-4-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

9yo br aus g Fav: 7-1-4-1 58+kg: 29-3-4-3 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Street Cry Dam: Rheinfels J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 79-5-9-9 Soft/Heavy: 36-2-4-5 Last Win: 28/03/21 (617 Days)
Owner: J A Sylvester, Mrs C A Sylvester, Mrs A M Norman, Miss A J Miller, Mrs E Mynes, A C Cowan, T W G Cook, C J Wilson, P F Woods, B J Parkes, A Samuels, J A Wilson, M Wanzare, D 
T Witherspoon, W J Murray, G J Woodbridge, Miss S K Hewson & Honeycomb Stud (Mgr:

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 12Oct22	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms B Stower	 55	 $31	 Dalavin	 1:10.62	 (--.--)	 8	 6	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 7	 21Oct22	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 Ms B Stower	 57.5	 $51	 Very Sharp	 1:06.07	 (23.82)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¼..................... Slowly away
6 of 11	 06Nov22	 ARM	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Open	 [	 8]	 P Scorse	 55	 $61	 Hyland Bay	 1:25.93	 (23.99)	 11	 11	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
13 of 13	20Nov22	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM66	 [	11]	 Ms B Stower	 57	 $31	 Gold Card	 1:13.95	 (23.93)	 13	 13	 ..... 7¾............................ Poor run
4 of 12	 29Nov22	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 A Bullock	 60	 $11	 Tough Case	 1:22.65	 (24.15)	 9	 6	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run

7 WINE O’CLOCK Trainer: Mark Stewart Barrier: 13 Total: 22-3-4-2 Prize Money: A$66,920
Jockey: R Spokes WT: 59.5 Good: 13-2-3-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo br nz g Fav: 3-0-1-1 58+kg: 13-2-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Roc De Cambes Dam: Show Up J+H: 8-2-1-1 Turf: 22-3-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-1 Last Win: 01/11/22 (34 Days)
Owner: M H Stewart, D S Leard, C W Campbell, T L Rampling, M E Cudmore & K Acorn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 14	19Jun22	 POM	turf	 1500	 S 	 2	 [	 2]	 J Grisedale	 55.5	 $31	 Exolay	 1:32.13	 (25.41)	 7	 10	 ....10¾............................ Poor run
12 of 12	18Oct22	 GRA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 P Graham	 55	 $61	 Exclusive	 1:03.81	 (23.41)	 9	 10	 ..... 7¾..................... Slowly away
1 of 8	 01Nov22	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM50	 [	 4]	 Zac Wadick	 59	 $3.3	 Sister Rock	 1:17.91	 (25.73)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
2 of 13	 20Nov22	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 Zac Wadick	 53.5	 $51	 Gold Card	 1:13.95	 (23.93)	 7	 5	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
4 of 8	 28Nov22	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Zac Wadick	 57.5	 $10	 Trogan Prince	 1:14.55	 (23.90)	 4	 2	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run

8 WONFONTEIN Trainer: J Burges Barrier: 5 Total: 35-4-3-3 Prize Money: A$95,533
Jockey: Zac Wadick (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 15-1-2-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo ch aus m Fav: 3-1-0-0 56-58kg: 15-3-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Turffontein Dam: Kiara Wonder J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 35-4-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 20-3-1-0 Last Win: 28/10/22 (38 Days)
Owner: J Dorney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 01Sep22	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms M Weir	 56.5	 $4.6	 Dynastic	 1:16.73	 (23.12)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
9 of 11	 13Sep22	 TAE	 turf	 1257	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Zac Wadick	 55.5	 $19	 Broad Outlook	 1:14.50	 (24.27)	 6	 6	 ....10¼............................No show
13 of 14	30Sep22	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms M Weir	 58	 $16	 Oh No Bro	 1:18.79	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....15¼............................ Poor run
1 of 12	 28Oct22	 COO	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Ms J Presits	 55.5	 $31	 Lady Riz	 1:22.39	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ...... hd...........................Good win
5 of 11	 22Nov22	 BNT	 turf	 1350	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Anna Roper	 57.5	 $20	 Watch Me Rumble	 1:21.66	 (23.21)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort

9 JUSTADUDE Trainer: C Schmidt Barrier: 6 Total: 12-1-2-3 Prize Money: A$33,220
Jockey: L Rolls WT: 58.5 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-1-0 58+kg: 9-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Valentia Dam: Looking Through J+H: 9-0-2-2 Turf: 12-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-3 Last Win: 02/06/22 (186 Days)
Owner: Ms C L Schmidt & Mrs P L Looker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 19Jun22	 POM	turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 L Rolls	 57	 $11	 Klopp	 1:13.13	 (24.53)	 2	 2	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
3 of 14	 08Oct22	 POM	turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 L Rolls	 58	 $5	 Auzstar	 0:59.18	 (23.50)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 12	 18Oct22	 GRA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 L Rolls	 58	 $*3	 Just Ziggy	 1:05.09	 (23.16)	 4	 4	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 10Nov22	 POM	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 L Rolls	 58	 $*4.2	 Wonder Brahma	 1:12.27	 (24.15)	 2	 2	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
8 of 8	 28Nov22	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 L Rolls	 59.5	 $*3.8	 Trogan Prince	 1:14.55	 (23.90)	 3	 5	 ..... 6¼..........Vet-no abnormality
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10 EURELLYDIDIT Trainer: Mark Stewart Barrier: 7 Total: 20-2-2-0 Prize Money: A$51,110
Jockey: J Kehoe WT: 57.5 Good: 12-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 8-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Magic Albert Dam: L’aria J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 18-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-0 Last Win: 09/05/22 (210 Days)
Owner: M H Stewart, Miss D S Leard, Ms J Layden, M Moore & Ms K Layden

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 03Oct22	 MUS	 turf	 1450	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Ms W Costin	 60	 $15	 Barry’s Lane	 1:28.24	 (24.11)	 7	 10	 ..... 2½............................No show
12 of 13	14Oct22	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 S 	 2	 [	12]	 Ms G McDonnell	 57.5	 $21	 Gold Card	 1:14.89	 (24.12)	 13	 12	 ..... 7¾..................... Slowly away
11 of 12	04Nov22	 KEM	 turf	 1450	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms G McDonnell	 57	 $26	 Pendleton	 1:28.04	 (25.12)	 10	 10	 ........ 7....................... Not sighted
5 of 13	 20Nov22	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 J Kehoe	 55	 $91	 Gold Card	 1:13.95	 (23.93)	 10	 9	 ..... 3¼........... Hampered at start
4 of 8	 27Nov22	 GRA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 J Kehoe	 55	 $12	 Mauricently	 1:39.78	 (23.39)	 7	 7	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run

11 DOOLIE Trainer: Jonathan Smith Barrier: 15 Total: 39-3-4-3 Prize Money: A$62,273
Jockey: B Looker WT: 57 Good: 21-1-2-3 Track: 2-0-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-0
Sire: Anacheeva Dam: Jacquinella J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 39-3-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 18-2-2-0 Last Win: 08/10/22 (58 Days)
Owner: J A Smith, Ms L Aspros, Mrs S Aspros, Mrs L Carter, Ms C Smith & J W Aspros

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 13Sep22	 TAE	 turf	 1412	 S 	 3	 [	 7]	 Ms G McDonnell	 53.5	 $26	 Prince Akeem	 1:26.04	 (24.63)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾........... Hampered at start
1 of 12	 08Oct22	 POM	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 R Spokes	 56	 $19	 Cotton Caper	 1:12.93	 (24.01)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win
4 of 7	 23Oct22	 POM	turf	 1206	 H 	 3	 [	 4]	 J Penza	 55	 $13	 Run Rory Run	 1:14.24	 (25.31)	 3	 4	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
8 of 12	 04Nov22	 KEM	 turf	 1450	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 R Spokes	 58	 $17	 Pendleton	 1:28.04	 (25.12)	 1	 1	 ........ 3...................... Well beaten
7 of 12	 26Nov22	 KEM	 turf	 1450	 G 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 R Spokes	 61.5	 $7	 Dancing Rachel	 1:26.25	 (24.47)	 1	 1	 ........ 3..........Vet-no abnormality

12 NASHIAN Trainer: R Godbolt Barrier: 4 Total: 40-4-7-4 Prize Money: A$100,475
Jockey: J Grisedale WT: 56 Good: 11-3-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

7yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 10-2-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-1-2
Sire: Scintillo Dam: Sakhra J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 40-4-7-4 Soft/Heavy: 29-1-7-4 Last Win: 23/02/21 (650 Days)
Owner: C J Dunn & K E Dunn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	07Oct22	 POM	turf	 1500	 S 	 Open	 [	 5]	 L Rolls	 55	 $101	 Relucent	 1:31.86	 (24.58)	 11	 10	 ........ 5.......................... Well back
3 of 11	 23Oct22	 POM	turf	 1506	 H 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 A Denby	 57.5	 $14	 Bear The Crown	 1:35.75	 (26.72)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 12	 04Nov22	 KEM	 turf	 1450	 S 	 BM58	 [	12]	 A Denby	 57.5	 $17	 Pendleton	 1:28.04	 (25.12)	 7	 5	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 12	 10Nov22	 POM	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM66	 [	11]	 A Denby	 55	 $11	 Charlie’s Law	 1:31.93	 (24.06)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾.............. Wide throughout
5 of 7	 28Nov22	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 A Denby	 59	 $11	 Elarski	 1:14.55	 (24.44)	 6	 6	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort

13 RIZZOLI Trainer: H R Dew Barrier: 12 Total: 60-3-6-5 Prize Money: A$86,670
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 27-2-2-3 Track: 8-1-1-0

7yo gr aus m Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 35-3-5-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-2-0
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Noble Heir J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 60-3-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 33-1-4-2 Last Win: 26/11/22 (9 Days)
Owner: Mrs P P Dew

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 15Oct22	 WAU	turf	 1240	 H 	 1	 [	 4]	 Jayden Barrie	 55	 $4	 Perkova	 1:15.03	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
11 of 11	23Oct22	 POM	turf	 1506	 H 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 J Kehoe	 55	 $51	 Bear The Crown	 1:35.75	 (26.72)	 7	 8	 ..... 8¼...............Overraced early
9 of 12	 04Nov22	 KEM	 turf	 1450	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Zac Wadick	 53	 $101	 Pendleton	 1:28.04	 (25.12)	 9	 9	 ........ 4............................No show
1 of 7	 19Nov22	 BRW	turf	 1370	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Chris Taylor	 55.5	 $7.5	 Gold Serenade	 1:23.65	 (23.67)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
1 of 8	 26Nov22	 KEM	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 J Franklin	 55.5	 $6.5	 Midweek Hussler	 1:13.63	 (23.85)	 3	 2	 ..... 1¼.............. Checked at start

14 BALZANDO Trainer: Ms J Lynch Barrier: 18 Total: 13-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$22,425
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Fastnet Rock Dam: Randwick Bound J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/04/22 (233 Days)
Owner: A Cavallaro, C A Favara, Mrs J A Lynch, P D Lynch, Ms K Lynch & T A Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 08Oct22	 POM	turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 P Graham	 56.5	 $61	 Auzstar	 0:59.18	 (23.50)	 9	 9	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
4 of 10	 29Oct22	 COH	 turf	 1300	 S 	 2	 [	 7]	 D Peisley	 58	 $19	 Sippin Season	 1:20.50	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
11 of 14	20Nov22	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 Zac Wadick	 53	 $81	 Willinga Freefall	 1:13.85	 (23.97)	 2	 3	 ..... 5¾....................... Not sighted
2 of 12	 26Nov22	 KEM	 turf	 1450	 G 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 L Rolls	 60	 $8.5	 Dancing Rachel	 1:26.25	 (24.47)	 2	 2	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
5 of 11	 01Dec22	 COH	 turf	 1500	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 P Graham	 55	 $17	 Show Me Your Love	 1:30.83	 (24.47)	 7	 7	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort

15 MOSH VAIN Trainer: Colt Prosser Barrier: 16 Total: 49-5-5-5 Prize Money: A$91,050
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 28-3-3-4 Track: 4-0-0-0

9yo b aus g Fav: 5-2-0-1 54-56kg: 15-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Moshe Dam: Zuzao J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 49-5-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 21-2-2-1 Last Win: 18/09/21 (443 Days)
Owner: R Manwaring

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 01Oct22	 INV	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 B Looker	 58	 $6	 Heredero	 1:10.04	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 5.........................Handy run
6 of 8	 15Oct22	 WAU	turf	 1000	 H 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 P Graham	 57.5	 $4.6	 Sportsman	 0:59.12	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
7 of 12	 04Nov22	 KEM	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 L Rolls	 55	 $31	 Pacheco	 1:15.24	 (24.42)	 3	 3	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
3 of 8	 19Nov22	 BRW	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM45	 [	 5]	 Zac Wadick	 57.5	 $5	 Newitt	 0:58.75	 (23.29)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 12	 26Nov22	 KEM	 turf	 1450	 G 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 Zac Wadick	 55	 $11	 Dancing Rachel	 1:26.25	 (24.47)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
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16 HARRY AND THE DUKE Trainer: J A Sylvester Barrier: 14 Total: 87-6-4-7 Prize Money: A$111,582
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 45-5-3-4 Track: 2-0-0-0

9yo b aus g Fav: 3-2-1-0 54-56kg: 51-1-1-4 Firm: 2-1-0-0 Distance: 16-0-0-1
Sire: Stratum Dam: With My J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 87-6-4-7 Soft/Heavy: 40-0-1-3 Last Win: 26/12/21 (344 Days)
Owner: D P Jackson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 03Oct22	 MUS	 turf	 1450	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms B Stower	 55	 $51	 Barry’s Lane	 1:28.24	 (24.11)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse
5 of 7	 15Oct22	 WAU	turf	 1800	 H 	 BM45	 [	 7]	 Ms G McDonnell	 58	 $3.1	 Seething Seb	 1:56.97	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
10 of 11	29Oct22	 QIR	 turf	 1450	 S 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 A Denby	 56.5	 $19	 Stay Chill	 1:30.60	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ....10¼.......................... Well back
8 of 13	 20Nov22	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM66	 [	 8]	 Ms G McDonnell	 53.5	 $201	 Gold Card	 1:13.95	 (23.93)	 12	 12	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 12	 26Nov22	 KEM	 turf	 1450	 G 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 Ms G McDonnell	 54	 $8.5	 Dancing Rachel	 1:26.25	 (24.47)	 8	 7	 ..... 3½...................... Well beaten

17 SPLASH OF LIME Trainer: Tom Higgins Barrier: 9 Total: 106-5-5-12 Prize Money: A$124,930
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 51-4-5-9 Track: 7-0-1-1

9yo br aus m Fav: 5-3-1-1 54-56kg: 58-1-4-8 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 36-2-3-5
Sire: Mutawaajid Dam: Vodka ‘n Tonic J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 106-5-5-12 Soft/Heavy: 54-1-0-3 Last Win: 17/07/21 (506 Days)
Owner: Ms A M Lee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 17Sep22	 BRW	turf	 1370	 S 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 Ms K Stanley	 55	 $18	 Tonquani	 1:26.39	 (25.97)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
12 of 12	07Oct22	 POM	turf	 1500	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 J Grisedale	 55	 $201	 Relucent	 1:31.86	 (24.58)	 7	 6	 ........ 9...................... Well beaten
6 of 11	 23Oct22	 POM	turf	 1506	 H 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Anna Roper	 53	 $41	 Bear The Crown	 1:35.75	 (26.72)	 5	 5	 ........ 3................... Every chance
9 of 10	 02Nov22	 GRA	 turf	 1420	 G 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 Ms C Williams	 53	 $101	 Dorset Coast	 1:23.34	 (23.25)	 8	 9	 ..... 8½............................No show
11 of 12	10Nov22	 POM	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 Ms C Bellamy	 52	 $101	 Charlie’s Law	 1:31.93	 (24.06)	 10	 10	 ........ 6....................... Not sighted

18 BUDAWANG Trainer: Tom Higgins Barrier: 8 Total: 92-4-2-1 Prize Money: A$75,590
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 38-1-2-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

9yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 57-2-1-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ready’s Image Dam: Manhattan Project J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 92-4-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 53-3-0-1 Last Win: 11/04/20 (968 Days)
Owner: T J Higgins & A M Lee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 03Sep22	 GRA	 turf	 1410	 H 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 Ms K Stanley	 55	 $31	 Envenomate	 1:27.87	 (24.74)	 11	 11	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
11 of 11	13Sep22	 TAE	 turf	 1257	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms J Worley	 56	 $101	 Broad Outlook	 1:14.50	 (24.27)	 11	 11	 ....24½....................... Not sighted
10 of 12	08Oct22	 POM	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms K Stanley	 55	 $101	 Doolie	 1:12.93	 (24.01)	 12	 12	 ....11¼.......................... Well back
12 of 12	10Nov22	 POM	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 C Houlgatte	 52.5	 $101	 Charlie’s Law	 1:31.93	 (24.06)	 12	 12	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 8	 26Nov22	 KEM	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 Ms K Adams	 55	 $51	 Rizzoli	 1:13.63	 (23.85)	 8	 8	 ..... 9¼.............. Wide throughout
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R7 05 Dec 2022 | Wagga | Elders Insurance Wagga Mdn
Distance: 1200m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 364953
	 2	
	 3	 484346
	 4	
	 5	 82
	 6	 45
	 7	 643277
	 8	 823675
	 9	 2
	10	 405330
	11	
	12	

SKY WARRIOR
ANDROS
GOLD TRACKER
JUKE BOX JIMMY
OCTOBER REVOLUTION
GO ELLIE GO
NOT AMUSE
TOKOYO
DANCEENUFF
MAKE IT HAPPEN
MISS ARAKI
TORONTO RAIN

59
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57
57
57
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5

10
18
17
9
5
6
1
14
13
2
8
16

SIMON MILLER
--
JACK MARTIN
S GUYMER
JETT STANLEY  2 

MOLLY BOURKE  2 

M HEAGNEY
J PENZA
J MALLYON
J DUFFY
T WORSNOP  2 

--

MITCHELL BEER
MITCHELL BEER
MICHAEL TRAVERS
T BURLEIGH
B & J HAYES
DOUG GORREL
G J COLVIN
MICHAEL TRAVERS
W CARROLL
B & J HAYES
GRAHAM BYATT
CRAIG WEEDING

4
3
3
3
3
5
6
4
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
F
F
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 9-�0�-0-3
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 9-�0�-1-1
	19-�0�-2-1
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 6-�0�-0-2
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$14,625
$0
$9,050
$0
$5,725
$2,450
$9,065
$24,885
$7,050
$11,485
$0
$0

	5-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-0
	11-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 5
	14	 90
	15	 5560
	16	 9
	17	 8508
	18	 690

GATCHAN
RED HILL
ALMANDRA
JUSTONEMORE
SIASHA JEWEL
MAGNOLIA LASS

55.5
57.5
59
59
57
57

4
15
12
11
7
3

--
Q KROGH
--
B VALE
MS F SANDKUHL  2 

--

N F GARDNER
K P WEIR
T P DONNELLY
G J COLVIN
MS D SCOTT
D J O’PREY

3
3
4
4
4
5

F
G
G
G
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0

$750
$1,500
$2,600
$500
$1,750
$1,175

	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 SKY WARRIOR Trainer: Mitchell Beer Barrier: 10 Total: 9-0-0-3 Prize Money: A$14,625
Jockey: Simon Miller WT: 59 Good: 6-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-0-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Air Force Blue Dam: Andresa J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Patriot Bloodstock (Mgr: M Lloyd), M Simari, C I McGrath, R Colless, A J Hammond, A J Butt, S Williams, This Is How We Roll (Mgr: Mrs J R Carnevale), D R Spence, A S Simpson, J F 
Kirby, P A Azzi, N R Haywood, F A Caccavari & E N D Pavish

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 05Apr22	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Jack Hill	 59	 $20	 Jayanthi	 1:11.76	 (22.85)	 5	 5	 ........ 6................... Every chance
4 of 8	 24Apr22	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Jack Hill	 59	 $18	 Copperfield	 1:27.23	 (23.39)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
9 of 12	 16May22	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Jack Hill	 59.5	 $10	 Hallowed Ground	 1:12.23	 (23.80)	 7	 9	 ...... 11............................No show
5 of 11	 03Jun22	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 R Downey	 59.5	 $8.5	 Tywina	 1:12.43	 (23.64)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 12	 21Nov22	 WRS	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 R Bensley	 59	 $11	 Jack’s All Magic	 1:12.43	 (24.50)	 5	 9	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort

2 ANDROS Trainer: Mitchell Beer Barrier: 18 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Vancouver Dam: Distant Dreams J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Efthim, G H Livermore, Ms N J McDonald, J Efthim, Mrs J Efthim, Ms S M Efthim, Mrs R Efthim, Miss K F Efthim, R Irlicht & K D Kelly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 6	 18May22	 TAT	 turf	 850	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 M J Dee	 ---	 $--	 Ima Guru	 0:51.37	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½........................Barrier trial

3 GOLD TRACKER Trainer: Michael Travers Barrier: 17 Total: 6-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$9,050
Jockey: Jack Martin WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Xtravagant Dam: Gracefully Chic J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: P M Knight

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 05Oct22	 SAL	 turf	 1419	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Higgins	 57	 $18	 Bioluminescence	 1:28.04	 (23.80)	 3	 2	 ..... 4¾.............. Checked at start
4 of 13	 19Oct22	 WAG	turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 M Travers	 56.5	 $8	 Vinolass	 0:59.51	 (23.37)	 9	 10	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
3 of 12	 04Nov22	 ALR	 turf	 900	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M Travers	 57.5	 $8.5	 Improper	 0:54.34	 (23.94)	 9	 9	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort
4 of 10	 11Nov22	 GUD	 turf	 1180	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M Travers	 56	 $5.5	 Raise Hell	 1:08.75	 (23.05)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
6 of 12	 26Nov22	 WRS	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 M Travers	 56.5	 $7	 The Prodigal Son	 1:08.96	 (22.33)	 11	 11	 ........ 5................... Every chance

WAGGA | PAGE 19



AUSTRALIA MEETING MONDAY, 05 DEC 2022

4 JUKE BOX JIMMY Trainer: T Burleigh Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: S Guymer WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Headwater Dam: Senorita De Lago J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms N Burleigh & A Goulder

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 7	 22Aug22	 HAW	turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Tom Sherry	 ---	 $--	 Midori Fuji	 0:48.47	 (22.42)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
6 of 7	 15Sep22	 HAW	turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Leandro Ribeiro	 ---	 $--	 Bokeem	 0:46.76	 (22.11)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial
6 of 9	 04Nov22	 WAF	 turf	 794	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ms E Hennessy	 ---	 $--	 Thomas Max	 0:46.45	 (22.11)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial

5 OCTOBER REVOLUTION Trainer: B & J Hayes Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$5,725
Jockey: Jett Stanley (a2.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Russian Revolution Dam: Miss Denni J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L Lee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 9	 12Oct22	 ECH	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 J Duffy	 ---	 $--	 Extratwo	 0:54.40	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................Barrier trial
8 of 13	 07Nov22	 MOE	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Josh Richards	 58	 $13	 Cold One	 1:12.82	 (23.98)	 5	 6	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 10	 21Nov22	 WRS	turf	 1065	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Jett Stanley	 55.5	 $12	 Tablet	 1:02.60	 (23.59)	 10	 10	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

6 GO ELLIE GO Trainer: Doug Gorrel Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,450
Jockey: Molly Bourke (a2.0) WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: The Brothers War Dam: Ellehro J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D J Gorrel, Ms C J Bailey, M A Bourke, K M Carlon, C Sharp, Mrs K Burness & J Burness

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 9	 19Oct22	 WAG	turf	 1000	 H 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 B Owen	 ---	 $--	 Overrun	 1:00.90	 (23.55)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 10	 04Nov22	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Molly Bourke	 56.5	 $21	 Altrove	 1:11.88	 (24.96)	 7	 7	 ....12¾.........................Handy run
5 of 12	 21Nov22	 WRS	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Molly Bourke	 55	 $26	 Jack’s All Magic	 1:12.43	 (24.50)	 6	 5	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort

7 NOT AMUSE Trainer: G J Colvin Barrier: 1 Total: 9-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$9,065
Jockey: M Heagney WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Moshe Dam: Miss Bemuse J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 9-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs G M Bramich, S J Morrison, G J Colvin & C M Lyons

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 01Oct22	 WAG	turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M Heagney	 57	 $18	 Super Kontiki	 1:00.94	 (23.95)	 8	 8	 ..... 7¾.........................Handy run
3 of 10	 19Oct22	 WAG	turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M Heagney	 57	 $61	 Cliff House	 1:18.92	 (24.50)	 4	 3	 ..... 7¼................. Laid in straight
2 of 10	 29Oct22	 NAD	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 N Souquet	 57.5	 $5	 King Tat	 1:12.74	 (24.25)	 -	 -	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
7 of 10	 11Nov22	 GUD	 turf	 1180	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 A Layt	 55	 $31	 Raise Hell	 1:08.75	 (23.05)	 7	 6	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
7 of 12	 21Nov22	 WRS	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 J Penza	 57	 $21	 Jack’s All Magic	 1:12.43	 (24.50)	 11	 10	 ........ 5.........................No excuse

8 TOKOYO Trainer: Michael Travers Barrier: 14 Total: 19-0-2-1 Prize Money: A$24,885
Jockey: J Penza WT: 57 Good: 7-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 13-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-0-1-1
Sire: Divine Prophet Dam: Miatoko J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms R J Tatham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 14Sep22	 NAD	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M Travers	 57	 $31	 Rupp	 1:11.17	 (24.03)	 7	 6	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
3 of 8	 26Sep22	 NAD	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M Travers	 57	 $5.5	 Shooting For Stars	 1:12.20	 (24.09)	 3	 4	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort
6 of 12	 19Oct22	 WAG	turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M Travers	 57	 $16	 Rock Together	 1:19.82	 (24.13)	 5	 3	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
7 of 10	 04Nov22	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M Travers	 56.5	 $12	 Altrove	 1:11.88	 (24.96)	 4	 3	 ...... 15.........................No excuse
5 of 8	 11Nov22	 GUD	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M Travers	 57	 $13	 Shalook	 1:04.68	 (23.09)	 4	 5	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort

9 DANCEENUFF Trainer: W Carroll Barrier: 13 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$7,050
Jockey: J Mallyon WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rich Enuff Dam: Destined To Dance J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs C J Carroll, J A Keough, S D Russell, Mrs E Rees, R F Crouch, Packmore Racing (Mgr: J P Carroll), Z Beaumont, C Walker, Miss N Argus, E Andrews, M L Carroll, D G Court, C L 
Plater, W T Robertson, Wasp (Mgr: A D E Paul), R J Kirkwood, Miss R J Lally, G

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 9	 28Oct22	 WAG	turf	 1000	 H 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ella Mc Guirk	 ---	 $--	 Asgarda	 1:02.71	 (24.39)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................Barrier trial
2 of 8	 11Nov22	 GUD	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 A Layt	 55.5	 $15	 Shalook	 1:04.68	 (23.09)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
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10 MAKE IT HAPPEN Trainer: B & J Hayes Barrier: 2 Total: 6-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$11,485
Jockey: J Duffy WT: 55.5 Good: 5-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-2
Sire: Impending Dam: Sassy Dragon J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Lindsay Park Bloodstock (Mgr: S Steel), D R & Mrs B Kiernan, Dl Breeding And Racing (Mgr: D Lopez), E L Dick, First Choice 9 (Mgr: R J Christie), B J Webb, Ndc Racing (Mgr: P J 
McDonald) & S P Edwards

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 14	23Apr22	 CAU	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 M J Dee	 56	 $61	 Kings Consort	 1:10.80	 (23.84)	 11	 7	 ....11½.......................... Well back
5 of 12	 11Sep22	 SAL	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 D Stackhouse	 56	 $26	 Katsu	 0:59.61	 (23.45)	 12	 12	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
3 of 11	 03Oct22	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 R Downey	 56	 $26	 Native Tongue	 1:12.25	 (23.88)	 4	 5	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
3 of 5	 27Oct22	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 R Downey	 56	 $4	 Smax	 1:13.29	 (23.76)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½..........Vet-no abnormality
10 of 14	20Nov22	 SWH	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 D Yendall	 56	 $6.5	 Running On Time	 1:12.05	 (23.93)	 8	 6	 ..... 6½.......................... Well back

11 MISS ARAKI Trainer: Graham Byatt Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: T Worsnop (a2.0) WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Boendso J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B F Benson, Mrs J J Benson, Miss K A Benson, B V Smith, Ms M L Smith, W J O’Rourke, R A Martin, P R Smith & D B Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 7	 21Nov22	 WRS	turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 M Travers	 ---	 $--	 Last Ditch Effort	 1:02.60	 (23.39)	 -	 -	 .......... ........................Barrier trial

12 TORONTO RAIN Trainer: Craig Weeding Barrier: 16 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bon Hoffa Dam: Ohmygod J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs J Adamo & Weeding Racing (Mgr: C A Weeding)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 10	 07Nov22	 BEN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 J Duffy	 ---	 $--	 Showies Best Shot	 1:02.10	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial

13 GATCHAN Trainer: N F Gardner Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$750
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Your Song Dam: Virtual Velocity J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Tc Bloodstock Syndicate (Mgr: St Cheung) & Summerhill Thoroughbreds Syndicate (Mgr: D Gardner)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
10 of 10	04Feb22	 CAB	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	10]	 Q Krogh	 ---	 $--	 Kelvedon Road	 0:54.07	 (22.43)	 -	 -	 ....10¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 5	 10Feb22	 WAG	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Q Krogh	 55	 $17	 Nalabelle	 0:58.01	 (22.13)	 5	 5	 ....10¼..................... Slowly away
5 of 6	 08Jun22	 CAB	 turf	 900	  H 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 R W-Kroezen	 ---	 $--	 Ultragirl	 0:58.12	 (25.25)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½........................Barrier trial
10 of 10	24Jun22	 CAB	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	10]	 Molly Bourke	 ---	 $--	 Red Kanzi	 0:56.23	 (24.08)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾........................Barrier trial

14 RED HILL Trainer: K P Weir Barrier: 15 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,500
Jockey: Q Krogh WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Denman Dam: Yorkshire Lily J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A J Groves, Mrs S Groves, Ms B Groves, B J Cini, Mrs S J Groves-Cini, Ms K L Groves, P Miladinovic, A J Groves, Mrs K A Groves & J J Webb

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 9	 28Oct22	 WAG	turf	 1000	 H 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Q Krogh	 ---	 $--	 Asgarda	 1:02.71	 (24.39)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
9 of 10	 11Nov22	 GUD	 turf	 1180	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 N Souquet	 57.5	 $31	 Raise Hell	 1:08.75	 (23.05)	 5	 7	 ..... 7½............................No show
10 of 12	26Nov22	 WRS	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Simon Miller	 57.5	 $91	 The Prodigal Son	 1:08.96	 (22.33)	 10	 10	 ..... 9¼.......................... Well back

15 ALMANDRA Trainer: T P Donnelly Barrier: 12 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,600
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Al Maher Dam: Society Barber J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G & Mrs M Towzell, M Sheather, Ms J Grosmann, A J Tyrell & B Rhynehart

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 23May22	 ALR	 turf	 1410	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms K Nisbet	 59	 $13	 Another Star	 1:26.57	 (24.77)	 11	 12	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 11	 03Jun22	 WAG	turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms K Nisbet	 59	 $10	 Tavifern	 1:40.71	 (24.89)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 9	 28Oct22	 WAG	turf	 1000	 H 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Emily Harrison	 ---	 $--	 Asgarda	 1:02.71	 (24.39)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½........................Barrier trial
6 of 10	 11Nov22	 GUD	 turf	 1180	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms A Collett	 58	 $9	 Raise Hell	 1:08.75	 (23.05)	 6	 5	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
11 of 12	26Nov22	 WRS	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms F Sandkuhl	 56.5	 $21	 The Prodigal Son	 1:08.96	 (22.33)	 1	 3	 ....13¼....................... Not sighted
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16 JUSTONEMORE Trainer: G J Colvin Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$500
Jockey: B Vale WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dissident Dam: Sylph Lady J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J P Chamberlain, Mrs T M Chamberlain, G J Colvin & Mrs K A Colvin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 06Dec21	 WAG	turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 B Loy	 ---	 $--	 Blushing Mary	 0:59.60	 (22.92)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 5	 21Apr22	 WRS	turf	 1015	 S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms K Nisbet	 ---	 $--	 St Wolfgang	 1:01.32	 (24.28)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 4	 30Apr22	 LEE	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms H Williams	 ---	 $--	 Dancing In The Sky	 1:03.56	 (23.92)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
9 of 9	 13May22	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 M Heagney	 59	 $101	 Hey Michael	 1:12.72	 (25.15)	 9	 9	 ....11¼..................... Slowly away
6 of 9	 21Nov22	 WRS	turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 B Vale	 ---	 $--	 Apollo Mission	 1:03.11	 (23.25)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial

17 SIASHA JEWEL Trainer: Ms D Scott Barrier: 7 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,750
Jockey: Ms F Sandkuhl (a2.0) WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Peckish J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs J Adamo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 08Mar22	 WRS	turf	 1050	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms C Keatings	 ---	 $--	 Miss Kirribilli	 1:03.01	 (23.40)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
8 of 13	 17Mar22	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms W Costin	 56.5	 $5	 Patrika Mist	 1:09.64	 (23.77)	 5	 6	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 8	 08Apr22	 WOD	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Liam Riordan	 57	 $21	 Dalroshio	 1:05.70	 (23.88)	 8	 7	 ..... 7¾.......................... Fair effort
11 of 14	05May22	 WAG	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms A Collett	 55	 $31	 Lawyer’s Delight	 1:24.50	 (24.59)	 6	 7	 ..... 4¼....................... Not sighted
8 of 10	 21Nov22	 WRS	turf	 1065	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms F Sandkuhl	 54	 $15	 Tablet	 1:02.60	 (23.59)	 8	 8	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten

18 MAGNOLIA LASS Trainer: D J O’prey Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,175
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Danbird Dam: Nirvana Lass J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L Glass

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 5	 20Jan22	 ALR	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms H Williams	 ---	 $--	 Prophet’s Daughter	 0:54.29	 (23.70)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾........................Barrier trial
6 of 9	 03Feb22	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms L Day	 57	 $31	 Kinross	 1:10.86	 (23.84)	 9	 8	 ..... 3½..................... Slowly away
9 of 11	 18Feb22	 BEN	 turf	 1212	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Simon Miller	 57.5	 $61	 Twotochoose	 1:12.28	 (23.71)	 9	 9	 ....13¼............................No show
11 of 13	12Mar22	 COR	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 R Bensley	 55.5	 $51	 Daly Heads	 1:18.19	 (23.87)	 9	 8	 ..... 8½....................... Not sighted


